
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Southern District of New York
Awarded Professional Fees sorted by Recipient
Report Period: 01/01/2013 - 12/31/2013

Recipient Type Case No Order Date  Fees 

321 Capital Partners, LLC Other Professional 09-10106-alg 3/6/2013  $                27,300.00 

A.J. Gallo Associates, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 11-15844-jlg 9/30/2013  $              116,455.00 
Abrams & Bayliss LLP Special Counsel 12-12796-mkv 10/8/2013  $                                -   
Ackerman Spence PLLC Debtor's Attorney 11-15618-reg 10/7/2013  $                61,702.60 
Adames, Duran Alfaro & 
Lopez

Debtor's Attorney 13-11396-mg 8/14/2013  $                33,416.10 
Advent Valuation 
Advisors, LLC

Appraiser 09-38420-cgm 12/11/2013  $                24,490.00 

Agovino & Asselta, LLP Special Counsel 11-22035-rdd 12/19/2013  $              124,481.00 
Akerman Senterfitt LLP Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 7/16/2013  $              727,368.43 
Akerman Senterfitt LLP Special Counsel 10-13929-smb 3/27/2013  $                18,996.42 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-10176-jlg 8/22/2013  $              206,067.80 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-10176-jlg 12/11/2013  $              327,033.00 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-10612-shl 6/26/2013  $              532,080.40 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-13967-scc 11/7/2013  $          1,699,979.00 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $          7,741,600.50 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Special Counsel 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $              541,725.70 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $              684,325.30 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Special Counsel 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $                13,141.00 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $          1,849,588.20 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer 
& Feld LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $          1,359,614.17 

Alan Chapell
Ombudsman 
Consumer

13-10176-jlg 9/26/2013  $                   8,940.00 

Albert Togut Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 6/27/2013  $                   4,712.40 
AlixPartners, LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          3,576,195.00 
AlixPartners, LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          3,921,292.89 
AlixPartners, LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $          1,940,652.45 
Alston & Bird LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-10372-shl 5/31/2013  $              894,036.50 
Alston & Bird LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10685-mg 3/18/2013  $              126,787.30 
Alston & Bird LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10685-mg 6/13/2013  $              124,389.15 
Alston & Bird LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 13-22840-rdd 12/16/2013  $              375,406.25 
Alter & Brescia, LLP Debtor's Attorney 09-22551-rdd 3/15/2013  $                28,038.00 
Alter & Brescia, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-23062-rdd 12/5/2013  $                64,428.75 
Alvarez & Marsal 
Healthcare Industry 
Group LLC

Other Professional 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $              203,595.00 
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Alvarez & Marsal 
Healthcare Industry 
Group LLC

Other Professional 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $              102,543.88 

Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $          1,069,463.60 

Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              442,926.00 

Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          1,618,084.50 

Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-10685-mg 3/18/2013  $              258,436.68 
Alvarez & Marsal North 
America  LLC

Other Professional 12-10685-mg 6/13/2013  $              147,384.35 
Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-11384-mg 2/14/2013  $          1,107,099.50 
Alvarez & Marsal North 
America  LLC

Other Professional 12-11384-mg 4/29/2013  $              543,362.78 
Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $          4,942,112.85 
Alvarez & Marsal North 
America  LLC

Other Professional 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $          3,577,907.45 
Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-12080-scc 3/20/2013  $                16,137.00 

Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-12080-scc 6/17/2013  $                   1,948.00 

Alvarez & Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $                63,344.50 
Alvarez & Marsal North 
America  LLC

Accountant 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $          1,500,000.00 
Alvarez & Marsal 
Securities , LLC

Other Professional 12-10685-mg 3/18/2013  $              120,000.00 

Alvarez & Marsal 
Securities , LLC

Other Professional 12-10685-mg 6/13/2013  $              188,094.41 

Alvarez and Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $          3,449,784.00 

Alvarez and Marsal North 
America, LLC

Other Professional 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $          4,572,165.30 
Alvarez and Marsal North 
America  LLC

Other Professional 12-11076-shl 12/10/2013  $                42,670.00 
American Legal Claim 
Services, LLC

Other Professional 12-13774-smb 3/4/2013  $                24,294.00 

American Legal Claim 
Services, LLC

Other Professional 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $                   9,815.00 

Analytic Focus, LLC Consultant 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              520,834.73 
Analytic Focus, LLC Consultant 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                12,721.50 
Angela Tese-Milner Trustee Chapter 7 06-12867-mg 2/14/2013  $                   2,661.47 
AP Services, LLC Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          3,000,000.00 
Arent Fox LLP Trustee's Attorney 05-13611-scc 11/13/2013  $                   8,532.97 
Arent Fox LLP Trustee's Attorney 05-42446-rdd 6/4/2013  $                72,470.72 
Arent Fox LLP Trustee's Attorney 07-13168-jmp 2/15/2013  $                31,930.00 
Arent Fox LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-12213-rg 4/19/2013  $                85,000.00 
Arent Fox LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              893,217.60 
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Arent Fox LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              205,965.76 
Arent Fox LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              364,623.00 
Arent Fox LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13810-mg 4/30/2013  $              241,257.31 
Arent Fox LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13810-mg 12/5/2013  $              537,689.60 
Ariav, A.A Special Counsel 05-18719-alg 1/29/2013  $                   1,800.00 
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 1/22/2013  $                27,405.20 
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $                21,197.60 
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $                   8,962.50 
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $                14,435.00 
Arthur J. Gonzalez, 
Examiner

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              103,275.00 
Arthur J. Gonzalez, 
Examiner

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              289,777.50 
Arthur J. Gonzalez, 
Examiner

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $                41,175.00 
ASK LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12553-jmp 6/27/2013  $              128,733.90 
ASK LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-14300-mew 7/3/2013  $                42,356.30 
ASK LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-14870-scc 7/12/2013  $                34,192.72 
Attias & Levy Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 3/7/2013  $              272,852.15 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 05-13611-scc 11/13/2013  $                      673.32 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 05-42446-rdd 6/4/2013  $                   7,325.55 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 07-10509-scc 6/27/2013  $                   2,000.00 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 07-13168-jmp 2/15/2013  $                   7,767.29 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 07-13169-jmp 2/15/2013  $                      369.34 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 08-11200-brl 4/22/2013  $                   2,450.00 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 08-12213-rg 4/19/2013  $                   8,500.00 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 08-13178-jmp 4/19/2013  $                   4,036.79 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 09-16895-smb 10/21/2013  $                   7,675.00 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 10-14243-smb 10/7/2013  $                      731.30 
Babitt, Roy Trustee Chapter 7 11-14122-mg 10/1/2013  $                   3,324.38 
Backenroth Frankel & 
Krinksy  LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-13321-alg 6/4/2013  $              140,982.00 
Backenroth Frankel & 
Krinsky, LLP

Debtor's Attorney 10-22026-rdd 12/5/2013  $              173,367.00 

Backenroth Frankel & 
Krinsky, LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-20000-rdd 4/23/2013  $                79,902.50 

Backenroth Frankel & 
Krinsky, LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-12560-mg 11/21/2013  $              239,563.00 

Backenroth, Frankel, & 
Krinsky, LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11483-mg 12/13/2013  $                92,347.00 

Baker & Hostetler LLP Other Professional 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $                61,062.25 
Baker & Hostetler LLP Other Professional 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $                35,055.65 
Baker & Hostetler, L.L.P. Trustee's Attorney 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $        44,214,285.79 
Baker & Hostetler, L.L.P. Trustee's Attorney 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $        42,067,949.81 
Banner & Banner, Esqs. Trustee's Attorney 12-35384-cgm 5/9/2013  $                      922.50 
Banner & Banner, Esqs. Special Counsel 12-36065-cgm 2/21/2013  $                      490.00 
Banner & Banner, Esqs. Trustee's Attorney 12-36242-cgm 11/1/2013  $                   1,441.00 
Banner & Banner, Esqs. Trustee's Attorney 12-36782-cgm 5/9/2013  $                   1,225.00 
Banner & Banner, Esqs. Special Counsel 12-35516-cgm 2/21/2013  $                   1,450.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 04-36105-cgm 7/25/2013  $                   9,884.10 
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Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 06-36352-cgm 7/25/2013  $                59,421.64 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 08-35876-cgm 3/6/2013  $                   1,450.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-37536-cgm 5/9/2013  $                      925.05 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-37666-cgm 2/28/2013  $                   6,481.12 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-35384-cgm 4/9/2013  $                   3,591.62 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-35425-cgm 3/6/2013  $                   1,800.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-35516-cgm 2/21/2013  $                   1,450.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-35760-cgm 5/16/2013  $                   2,357.99 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-35777-cgm 2/21/2013  $                   1,717.37 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-35778-cgm 12/6/2013  $                   1,858.53 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-35803-cgm 2/21/2013  $                   3,300.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36065-cgm 2/21/2013  $                   2,150.02 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36072-cgm 7/24/2013  $                   1,250.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36242-cgm 11/1/2013  $                   7,362.43 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36243-cgm 10/15/2013  $                   2,046.98 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36504-cgm 2/21/2013  $                   1,750.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36632-cgm 3/6/2013  $                   1,650.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36782-cgm 5/9/2013  $                   2,896.06 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 13-35041-cgm 3/4/2013  $                   1,750.00 
Banner, Paul L. Trustee Chapter 7 13-35153-cgm 8/29/2013  $                      625.00 
Barabra S. Jones, 
Examiner and Zuckerman 
Spaeder LLP

Other Professional 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $              123,860.00 

Barbee & Associates, Inc. Accountant 05-19679-smb 5/20/2013  $                      968.53 
Barclays Capital Inc. Other Professional 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $              545,000.00 
Barclays Capital Inc. Other Professional 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $              720,000.00 
Barclays Capital Inc. Other Professional 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $                                -   
Barclays Capital Inc. Other Professional 12-11343-reg 6/27/2013  $          2,300,000.00 
Basch & Keegan, LLP Special Counsel 10-38848-cgm 1/11/2013  $                   6,068.61 
Basch & Keegan, LLP Special Counsel 10-38848-cgm 6/6/2013  $                   6,068.61 
Bauer, Thomas W. Debtor's Attorney 12-37547-cgm 6/28/2013  $                   3,822.50 
Bauer, Thomas W. Debtor's Attorney 13-35094-cgm 5/10/2013  $                   1,732.50 
Bauer, Thomas W. Debtor's Attorney 13-35550-cgm 4/24/2013  $                   3,162.50 
Bauer, Thomas W. Debtor's Attorney 13-36119-cgm 6/29/2013  $                   5,665.00 
Baydar, S. John Trustee's Attorney 10-23476-rdd 3/15/2013  $                16,640.39 
Baydar, S. John Special Counsel 10-23476-rdd 4/9/2013  $                10,000.00 
BDO Capital Advisors, LLC Other Professional 11-11607-scc 1/9/2013  $              731,000.00 
BDO Consulting, a 
Division of BDO USA  LLP

Other Professional 12-13810-mg 4/30/2013  $              248,150.19 
BDO Consulting, a 
Division of BDO USA, LLP

Accountant 12-13810-mg 12/5/2013  $              323,150.00 

BDO USA, LLP Consultant 08-15051-dsj 1/28/2013  $                87,490.40 
BDO USA, LLP Other Professional 08-15051-dsj 6/4/2013  $                33,434.00 
Becker, Glynn, Muffly, 
Chassin & Hosinski LLP

Special Counsel 10-14730-reg 10/23/2013  $                48,019.38 
Becker, Glynn, Muffly, 
Chassin & Hosinski, LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-11725-alg 11/6/2013  $              378,964.54 

Bedell Cristin Guernsey 
Partnership

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                   6,281.57 
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Benson Commercial 
Realty  Inc

Other Professional 09-23954-rdd 6/20/2013  $                55,000.00 
Berman Rosenbach, P.C. Special Counsel 12-11784-jmp 2/6/2013  $                   9,972.00 
Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & 
Nelson, P.A.

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              217,541.12 
Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & 
Nelson  P A

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              127,826.00 
Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & 
Nelson, P.A.

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              381,853.00 

Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & 
Nelson, P.A.

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                54,385.28 

Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & 
Nelson, P.A.

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              511,304.00 

Bill Isenegger Ackerman 
AG

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              320,283.21 

Bingham McCutchen LLP Special Counsel 12-13581-scc 1/17/2013  $              230,594.00 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
(Successor in Interest to 
McKee Nelson LLP)

Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 6/7/2013  $                                -   

Blackstone Advisory 
Partners L.P.

Other Professional 12-22052-rdd 3/22/2013  $              296,250.00 

Blackstone Advisory 
Partners L.P.

Other Professional 12-22052-rdd 11/25/2013  $              125,658.60 

Blackstone Advisory 
Partners L.P.

Other Professional 12-22052-rdd 11/25/2013  $          1,247,916.67 

Blackstone Advisory 
Partners L.P.

Other Professional 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $          6,335,833.33 

Blackstone Advisory 
Partners L.P.

Consultant 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $          4,982,500.00 

Blackstone Advisory 
Partners L.P.

Consultant 11-10612-shl 6/26/2013  $              581,290.32 

Blakeley & Blakeley LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-22866-rdd 1/18/2013  $                98,340.99 
Bluestone, Andrew 
Lavoott

Special Counsel 11-10219-mew 12/23/2013  $                22,156.00 

Blumenfeld, Rachel S. Debtor's Attorney 12-14405-jmp 4/19/2013  $                34,480.00 
BMC Group Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 12/19/2013  $              242,019.01 
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $          3,248,092.05 
Bradford A. Miller, CPA 
P.C.

Accountant 09-38420-cgm 12/11/2013  $                10,140.00 

Bradley Arant Boult 
Cummings LLP

Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          3,749,792.06 

Bradley Arant Boult 
Cummings LLP

Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          2,168,873.54 

Bradley Arant Boult 
Cummings LLP

Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              644,465.65 

Bredin Prat Special Counsel 10-16132-scc 12/23/2013  $                22,500.00 
Brief Carmen & Kleiman Other Professional 10-16097-mg 11/15/2013  $                11,667.28 
Brinks Hofer Gilsion & 
Lione

Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $          3,725,413.60 
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Brinks Hofer Gilsion & 
Lione

Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                49,977.00 

Brinks Hofer Gilsion & 
Lione

Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                66,070.50 

Brinks Hofer Gilson & 
Lione

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              214,906.60 

Brinks Hofer Gilson & 
Lione

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $                17,735.00 

Brinks Hofer Gilson & 
Lione

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                53,726.65 

Brinks Hofer Gilson & 
Lione

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              267,398.24 

Brinks Hofer Gilson & 
Lione

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                66,849.56 

Brinks Hofer Gilson & 
Lione

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              367,266.80 

Broderick, Joseph A. Special Counsel 10-13933-cgm 11/18/2013  $                   2,430.00 

Broderick, Joseph A. Accountant 10-15153-alg 1/9/2013  $                      400.00 

Broderick, Joseph A. Accountant 06-10468-rdd 11/26/2013  $                   3,510.00 

Bronson Law Offices, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 11-23127-rdd 4/30/2013  $                   7,425.00 

Brown Harris Stevens 
Residential Sales, LLC

Other Professional 05-13634-alg 2/28/2013  $              286,875.00 

Brown Rudnick LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13689-dsj 1/22/2013  $              633,851.00 

Brown Rudnick LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $          1,515,134.00 

Brown Rudnick LLP Other Professional 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $              720,897.50 

Brown Rudnick, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $          1,741,703.00 

Browne Jacobson, LLP Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                84,111.49 

Browne Jacobson, LLP Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $              171,856.58 

Browne Jacobson, LLP Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $              327,099.21 

Bryan Cave LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13539-scc 1/2/2013  $                38,944.50 

Bryan Cave LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13689-dsj 1/22/2013  $              698,560.40 

Bryan Cave LLP Special Counsel 03-13627-jlg 4/4/2013  $                86,923.16 

Bryan Cave LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              257,205.15 

Butler Burgher Group, LLC Appraiser 13-22416-rdd 9/17/2013  $                   7,150.00 

Byford, Stacey Paige Debtor's Attorney 13-36225-cgm 11/6/2013  $                   3,500.00 

Cain Brothers & Co., LLC Other Professional 10-11963-cgm 1/22/2013  $          3,149,333.33 
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Cantor, Jay S. Special Counsel 11-36179-cgm 9/19/2013  $                   9,366.05 

Caplin & Drysdale, 
Chartered

Creditor Comm. Aty 04-15739-dsj 2/27/2013  $              209,411.10 

Caplin & Drysdale, 
Chartered

Creditor Comm. Aty 04-15739-dsj 6/27/2013  $              180,741.83 

Caplin & Drysdale, 
Chartered

Special Counsel 04-15739-dsj 10/29/2013  $              480,328.75 

Caplin & Drysdale, 
Chartered

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-14554-cgm 5/14/2013  $              164,481.30 

Caplin & Drysdale, 
Chartered

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-14554-cgm 9/12/2013  $              110,139.53 

Caplin & Drysdale, 
Chartered

Creditor Comm. Aty 13-10687-dsj 9/27/2013  $              118,802.70 

Capstone Advisory Group 
LLC

Other Professional 11-15059-mg 4/30/2013  $          1,723,593.90 

Capstone Advisory Group 
LLC

Other Professional 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $          1,313,604.58 

Capstone Advisory Group 
LLC

Special Counsel 12-11732-jlg 3/27/2013  $              108,000.00 

Capstone Advisory Group, 
LLC

Other Professional 12-11732-jlg 8/13/2013  $                20,560.50 

Carl Marks Advisory 
Group LLC

Accountant 12-11384-mg 2/14/2013  $              228,522.50 

Carl Marks Advisory 
Group LLC

Accountant 12-11384-mg 4/29/2013  $                35,620.55 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          1,685,285.55 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          1,492,479.90 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              749,227.95 

Carrow Real Estate 
Services LLC

Other Professional 09-23729-rdd 8/8/2013  $                   5,760.00 

Caruso, Fran M. Other Professional 09-24094-rdd 11/18/2013  $                   1,500.00 

Caruso, Frances Accountant 11-15268-mg 10/30/2013  $                   2,375.00 

Caruso, Frances Other Professional 13-22002-rdd 8/12/2013  $                   1,100.00 

Caspert Management Co., 
Inc.

Appraiser 12-23246-rdd 8/2/2013  $                   1,500.00 

Cassirer, Aurora Other Professional 11-10219-mew 12/30/2013  $                18,580.75 

CBIZ Accountant 12-11831-scc 6/17/2013  $                   4,233.00 

CBIZ Accounting Tax and 
Advisory of New York, LLC 

Accountant 09-14014-mew 12/31/2013  $                19,360.35 

CBIZ Accounting, Tax & 
Advisory of New York, LLC

Accountant 09-15631-mew 3/1/2013  $              246,878.25 

CBIZ Accounting, Tax & 
Advisory of New York, LLC

Other Professional 13-22094-rdd 8/22/2013  $                29,506.58 

CBIZ Accounting, Tax and 
Advisory of New York LLC 

Accountant 12-11134-scc 3/6/2013  $                50,927.09 
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CBIZ Accounting, Tax and 
Advisory of New York LLC 

Accountant 12-11134-scc 3/6/2013  $                   1,787.40 

CBIZ ACCOUNTING, TAX 
AND ADVISORY OF NEW 

Accountant 07-11652-cgm 8/28/2013  $                42,789.15 

CBIZ MHM, LLC and CBIZ, 
Inc.

Other Professional 12-10714-shl 6/27/2013  $                24,821.50 

CBIZ MHM, LLC and CBIZ, 
Inc. as Financial Advisors 

Other Professional 12-10714-shl 2/14/2013  $                59,345.60 

CBIZ Valuation Group, LLC Other Professional 13-22094-rdd 8/22/2013  $                   5,777.00 

CBRE, Inc. Other Professional 10-22998-rdd 7/18/2013  $              317,250.00 

CDG Group, LLC Other Professional 12-14300-mew 4/26/2013  $              387,714.29 

CDG Group, LLC Other Professional 12-14300-mew 7/3/2013  $              280,000.02 

Centerview Partners LLC Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          1,078,981.31 

Centerview Partners LLC Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          1,079,543.32 

Centerview Partners LLC Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $          1,079,240.66 

Chadbourne & Parke LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $        15,393,554.44 

Chadbourne & Parke LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $        21,288,653.91 

Chadbourne & Parke LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $          2,360,895.39 

Charter Oak Financial 
Consultants, LLC

Consultant 04-15739-dsj 10/2/2013  $                   3,202.40 

Charter Oak Financial 
Consultants, LLC

Other Professional 12-14554-cgm 9/12/2013  $                91,004.85 

Chikol Equities Inc. Consultant 11-11607-scc 4/19/2013  $                42,390.00 

Citrin Cooperman & 
Company, LLP

Accountant 11-23666-rdd 8/14/2013  $                   6,767.00 

City-Yuwa Partners Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 10/1/2013  $                40,639.82 

City-Yuwa Partners Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 12/19/2013  $                29,655.17 

Claims Agent, GCG, Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $                24,257.62 

Claims Agent, GCG, Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $                39,130.43 

Claims Agent, Kurtzman 
Carson Consultants LLC,

Other Professional 12-13581-scc 1/17/2013  $                   6,342.35 

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & 
Hamilton LLP

Special Counsel 10-11319-cgm 10/17/2013  $              593,101.50 

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & 
Hamilton LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-12412-cgm 10/16/2013  $              826,769.00 

Coffey LLC, Kevin M. Accountant 09-12512-pb 12/20/2013  $              136,121.38 

Coherent Economics LLC Consultant 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              119,922.30 
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Coherent Economics LLC Consultant 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $                47,461.50 

Coherent Economics, LLC Consultant 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              854,446.97 

Colasanti & Iurato, LLP Accountant 12-24137-shl 12/9/2013  $                11,312.50 

COLDWELL BANKER 
TIMBERLAND PROPERTIES

Other Professional 12-35778-cgm 5/13/2013  $                   1,800.00 

Cole, Schotz, Meisel, 
Forman & Leonard, P.A.

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-23698-rdd 8/28/2013  $                   6,087.75 

Cole, Schotz, Meisel, 
Forman & Leonard, P.A.

Debtor's Attorney 13-12269-reg 12/20/2013  $              192,233.75 

Cole, Schotz, Meisel, 
Forman & Leonard, PA

Special Counsel 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $                13,446.50 

Collateral Verifications, 
LLC

Appraiser 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $                40,939.00 

Complete Asset 
Management Company 

Other Professional 09-38420-cgm 12/11/2013  $                37,913.98 

Constellation Investment 
Consulting Corp.

Consultant 08-15051-dsj 1/28/2013  $              146,849.40 

Constellation Investment 
Consulting Corp.

Special Counsel 08-15051-dsj 6/4/2013  $                82,212.32 

Cooley LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              501,398.96 

Cooley LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-22866-rdd 1/14/2013  $              130,679.30 

Cooley LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11384-mg 2/14/2013  $              307,177.00 

Cooley LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11384-mg 4/29/2013  $                97,651.05 

Cooley LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 13-10176-jlg 8/22/2013  $                39,091.10 

Cooley LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 13-10176-jlg 12/11/2013  $                90,518.10 

Cooley LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $              474,520.50 

Cooley, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 10-14997-cgm 7/17/2013  $                41,630.50 

Corrigan, Terrence A. Consultant 01-42217-mkv 12/18/2013  $          2,849,268.45 

Cottone, Carl N. Debtor's Attorney 11-36538-cgm 3/20/2013  $                   1,942.00 

Cottone, Carl N. Debtor's Attorney 11-37759-cgm 3/20/2013  $                   1,715.00 

Covington & Burling LLP Special Counsel 11-15059-mg 4/30/2013  $              100,716.42 

Covington & Burling LLP Accountant 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $              479,393.38 

Covington & Burling LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              381,540.74 

Covington & Burling LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              231,884.29 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 08-36465-cgm 2/4/2013  $                   1,671.25 
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Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 11-23791-rdd 8/19/2013  $                   5,900.75 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 11-36699-cgm 2/4/2013  $                   1,112.50 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 11-36915-cgm 11/25/2013  $                   7,067.75 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 11-37316-cgm 11/25/2013  $                   8,331.25 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 11-37763-cgm 11/25/2013  $                   4,256.75 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 11-37952-cgm 3/22/2013  $                   3,331.25 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 11-38475-cgm 2/4/2013  $                   2,330.00 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 12-23094-rdd 12/2/2013  $                   6,082.50 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 12-36825-cgm 5/14/2013  $                   2,492.50 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 12-36825-cgm 10/4/2013  $                   1,367.00 

Cowle, Rick Debtor's Attorney 12-37248-cgm 10/11/2013  $                   2,528.75 

Cozen O'Connor, P.C. Special Counsel 12-13774-smb 9/4/2013  $                98,474.31 

CPA Associates, LLP f/k/a 
Smith, Todd, McEntee & 

Accountant 08-11079-rdd 12/18/2013  $                21,727.50 

Crowe & Dunlevy, P.C. Special Counsel 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $                   2,189.55 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $              105,971.85 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $              133,362.70 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-12412-cgm 10/16/2013  $                66,188.00 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $              184,926.40 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $                15,381.00 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-22052-rdd 3/22/2013  $                99,725.85 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-22052-rdd 8/6/2013  $                13,401.22 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-22052-rdd 11/25/2013  $                41,868.55 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Debtor's Attorney 08-13555-mg 5/31/2013  $          2,631,805.26 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              555,632.60 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, 
Colt & Mosle LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          1,326,709.35 

David Maltz & Company Auctioneer 07-11652-cgm 8/28/2013  $                   3,070.00 

David R. Maltz & Co. Inc. Auctioneer 09-23330-rdd 9/5/2013  $                   9,900.00 
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David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 10-10016-cgm 5/29/2013  $                      964.28 

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 12-13325-cgm 1/9/2013  $                13,800.00 

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 10-22704-rdd 6/20/2013  $                31,000.00 

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 10-24390-rdd 1/31/2013  $                12,000.00 

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 11-38384-cgm 5/24/2013  $                13,813.80 

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 12-11134-scc 1/25/2013  $                33,400.00 

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 12-11134-scc 1/25/2013  $                   5,720.00 

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc. Auctioneer 12-23248-rdd 5/20/2013  $                   7,000.00 

David R. Maltz & Co., Inc., 
Auctioneers

Auctioneer 10-23524-rdd 6/17/2013  $                   4,200.00 

Davidoff Hutcher & Citron 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 10-23650-rdd 2/25/2013  $                63,339.03 

Davies Ward Phillips & 
Vineberg LLP

Special Counsel 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $                25,880.40 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 03-13627-jlg 4/4/2013  $                57,435.74 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 08-14232-jlg 12/3/2013  $                   2,045.09 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 09-11277-scc 3/28/2013  $                   3,919.00 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 10-12063-cgm 3/27/2013  $                   8,059.01 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 10-16289-reg 6/17/2013  $                13,803.93 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 10-16728-jmp 6/7/2013  $                   8,122.83 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 12-13040-mg 12/30/2013  $                19,419.00 

Davis Graber PLotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 10-14608-reg 5/2/2013  $                   8,067.59 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 09-15478-jlg 12/11/2013  $                87,984.00 

Davis Graber Plotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 12-14815-alg 5/8/2013  $                21,574.00 

Davis Polk & Wardwell 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $          3,753,456.35 

Davis Polk & Wardwell 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $          2,354,252.50 

Davis Polk & Wardwell 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $              467,144.00 

Davis, Graber Plotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 03-15522-scc 7/3/2013  $              158,842.50 

Davis, Graber Plotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 09-10492-rg 4/15/2013  $                82,000.00 

Davis, Graber, Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 07-11569-mg 5/23/2013  $              154,729.50 
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Davis, Graber, Plotzker & 
Ward LLP

Accountant 10-10436-shl 12/10/2013  $                45,397.50 

Davis, Graber, Plotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 08-14803-smb 11/22/2013  $                33,116.80 

Davis, Graber, Plotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 09-14994-mg 12/13/2013  $              645,631.00 

Davis, Graber, Plotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 12-13852-mew 11/27/2013  $                85,188.50 

Davis, Graber, Plotzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 11-15896-mg 6/20/2013  $              172,300.50 

Davis, Graber, Plotzter & 
Ward, LLP.

Accountant 10-14507-smb 8/27/2013  $                15,760.00 

Davis, Graber, Poltzker & 
Ward, LLP

Accountant 11-10219-mew 12/23/2013  $              387,724.20 

Davis, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 11 12-12796-mkv 5/1/2013  $              103,170.00 

Davis, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 11 12-12796-mkv 10/8/2013  $              168,321.00 

Davis, Richard J. Trustee Chapter 11 12-12796-mkv 12/17/2013  $              131,370.75 

Davis, Stuart Irwin Debtor's Attorney 11-22932-rdd 8/30/2013  $                   4,000.00 

Day Seckler LLP Accountant 06-36352-cgm 7/25/2013  $                      250.00 

Day Seckler LLP Other Professional 11-36225-cgm 8/6/2013  $                23,075.00 

Day Seckler, LLP Accountant 10-37666-cgm 2/28/2013  $                   6,907.00 

Dealy & Silberstein LLP Special Counsel 12-22304-rdd 10/2/2013  $                30,902.50 

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $          2,587,402.35 

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/9/2013  $          8,173,829.90 

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/9/2013  $          8,192,068.24 

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $          2,048,017.06 

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $          6,363,629.49 

Dechert LLP Debtor's Attorney 06-22306-rdd 4/4/2013  $                98,087.45 

Dechert LLP Debtor's Attorney 06-22306-rdd 10/9/2013  $                42,510.00 

Dechert LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11384-mg 2/14/2013  $          2,024,564.00 

Dechert LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11384-mg 4/29/2013  $              821,215.38 

Deily Mooney & 
Glastetter LLP

Special Counsel 06-36352-cgm 7/25/2013  $                21,577.75 

Deily, Mooney & 
Glastetter LLP

Special Counsel 10-37666-cgm 2/28/2013  $                19,180.00 

Deily, Mooney & 
Glastetter, LLP

Special Counsel 04-36105-cgm 7/25/2013  $                19,905.50 
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Del Virginia, Esq., Gabriel Debtor's Attorney 11-13116-mg 9/5/2013  $                62,848.60 

Del Virginia, Gabriel Trustee's Attorney 05-18317-reg 4/3/2013  $                   3,070.17 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten et al.

Debtor's Attorney 12-12107-smb 9/13/2013  $                24,294.00 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten Wise & 

Debtor's Attorney 12-11094-scc 6/4/2013  $                19,370.00 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten Wise & 

Debtor's Attorney 10-23719-rdd 5/3/2013  $                   8,180.10 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten Wise & 

Debtor's Attorney 11-23666-rdd 8/14/2013  $                23,797.50 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten Wise & 

Debtor's Attorney 12-12553-jmp 6/27/2013  $                52,322.50 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten Wise & 

Debtor's Attorney 12-13092-rg 11/19/2013  $                41,827.50 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten Wise & 

Debtor's Attorney 12-14415-reg 7/24/2013  $                70,285.00 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten Wise & 

Debtor's Attorney 12-14870-scc 6/25/2013  $                60,774.00 

DelBello Donnellan 
Weingarten Wise & 

Debtor's Attorney 12-24137-shl 10/4/2013  $                13,820.63 

Deloitte & Touche LLP Accountant 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              227,574.50 

Deloitte & Touche LLP Auditor 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          1,526,119.20 

Deloitte & Touche LLP Auditor 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          2,680,791.30 

Deloitte & Touche LLP Auditor 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              119,422.93 

Deloitte Consulting LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              377,460.00 

Deloitte Consulting LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              629,633.50 

Deloitte Consulting LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              394,603.50 

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services

Other Professional 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $              506,921.20 

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services

Consultant 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $              742,630.30 

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services LLP

Consultant 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $          1,299,273.63 

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services LLP

Consultant 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          3,555,464.40 

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services LLP

Consultant 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          4,260,552.96 

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services LLP

Consultant 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $          3,553,537.90 

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services LLP

Other Professional 13-22840-rdd 12/16/2013  $              148,450.00 

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services LLP

Consultant 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $                                -   

Deloitte Financial 
Advisory Services LLP

Consultant 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $          1,065,138.24 
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Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 08-13555-mg 1/17/2013  $                33,040.32 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 10-11319-cgm 10/17/2013  $              270,798.50 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $              277,644.00 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $              364,141.20 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $              233,244.10 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 13-10238-scc 5/7/2013  $                21,982.50 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 11-10612-shl 6/26/2013  $                97,825.05 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 11-13967-scc 12/20/2013  $              407,748.58 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $              166,943.17 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $              406,824.17 

Deloitte Tax LLP Other Professional 11-10372-shl 5/31/2013  $                20,491.00 

Dentons Canada LLP Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 6/17/2013  $                67,182.86 

Dentons Canada LLP Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $              322,242.22 

Dentons US LLP Special Counsel 10-10783-reg 12/30/2013  $                   7,091.00 

Dentons US LLP Special Counsel 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $              716,558.88 

Dentons US LLP Special Counsel 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $              427,437.45 

Dentons US LLP Special Counsel 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $          1,194,339.50 

Dentons US LLP Special Counsel 13-10687-dsj 9/27/2013  $              350,592.75 

Deutsche Bank Securities 
Inc.

Other Professional 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $              750,000.00 

Development Specialist, 
Inc.

Consultant 08-15051-dsj 1/28/2013  $                40,835.60 

Development Specialist, 
Inc.

Other Professional 08-15051-dsj 6/4/2013  $                43,704.40 

Development Specialist, 
Inc.

Other Professional 08-15051-dsj 9/25/2013  $                54,512.40 

Development Specialists, 
Inc.

Other Professional 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $              207,559.00 

Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15059-mg 10/31/2013  $              435,787.42 

Diamond McCarthy LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-15051-dsj 1/28/2013  $              538,554.80 

Diamond McCarthy LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-15051-dsj 6/4/2013  $              491,510.80 

Diamond McCarthy LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-15051-dsj 9/25/2013  $              280,941.20 
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Dickstein Shapiro LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              279,315.50 

Dickstein Shapiro LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-22233-rdd 12/20/2013  $              129,570.00 

DiConza Traurig LLP Debtor's Attorney 10-22998-rdd 4/30/2013  $              149,631.00 

DiConza Traurig LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13852-mew 5/1/2013  $                11,905.50 

DiConza Traurig Magaliff 
LLP

Special Counsel 09-15631-mew 3/1/2013  $              198,205.00 

DiConza Traurig Magaliff 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-23335-rdd 1/17/2013  $                   1,095.50 

DiConza Traurig Magaliff 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-23719-rdd 1/17/2013  $                      262.50 

Dinowitz & Bove Accountant 11-13116-mg 9/5/2013  $                16,915.00 

DLA Piper LLP (US) Other Professional 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              216,382.21 

DLA Piper LLP (US) Debtor's Attorney 03-20318-rdd 1/10/2013  $                43,639.54 

DLA Piper LLP (US) Other Professional 04-17526-mew 1/9/2013  $              118,368.55 

Donlin Recano & 
Company, Inc.

Other Professional 12-13312-mg 2/27/2013  $                   6,807.30 

Donlin, Recano & 
Company, Inc.

Other Professional 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $                                -   

Donlin, Recano & 
Company, Inc.

Other Professional 12-13312-mg 6/28/2013  $                   1,842.64 

Dorsey and Whitney LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              141,189.71 

Dorsey and Whitney LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                77,042.61 

Dorsey and Whitney LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              107,807.05 

Drinker Biddle & Reath 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 04-20312-rdd 10/4/2013  $                33,396.00 

Duff & Phelps LLC Other Professional 12-13346-alg 4/17/2013  $              235,161.29 

Duff & Phelps LLC Other Professional 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $              360,000.00 

Duff & Phelps LLC Other Professional 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $              450,000.00 

Duff & Phelps LLC Other Professional 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $              281,250.00 

Duff & Phelps, LLC Consultant 11-15463-shl 6/17/2013  $              100,000.00 

Duff & Phelps, LLC Appraiser 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              382,461.37 

Duff and Phelps, Securties 
LLC

Accountant 13-10176-jlg 8/22/2013  $                15,700.00 

Duffy & Atkins, LLP Special Counsel 05-13611-scc 11/13/2013  $                      490.10 

Eisner Amper LP Accountant 09-14792-cgm 11/19/2013  $                25,281.83 
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EisnerAmper LLC Accountant 10-10596-reg 3/6/2013  $                      300.00 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 08-14247-jmp 6/6/2013  $                54,181.75 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 09-11228-rg 11/18/2013  $                31,908.50 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 11-15121-smb 6/4/2013  $                50,277.44 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 10-10783-reg 12/30/2013  $                68,902.00 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 10-11727-mkv 2/6/2013  $                20,906.00 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 10-15393-mkv 2/13/2013  $                66,793.60 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 05-13611-scc 11/13/2013  $                   5,742.44 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 09-10647-jmp 5/10/2013  $                26,000.00 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 09-22918-rdd 6/4/2013  $                49,622.21 

EisnerAmper LLP Accountant 09-23330-rdd 9/5/2013  $                19,237.80 

EisnerAmper, LLP Auditor 11-11607-scc 4/19/2013  $              203,442.75 

EKRA, Ltd. Other Professional 12-10202-mew 9/18/2013  $                46,666.00 

Ellis Law, P.C. Special Counsel 11-37582-cgm 12/11/2013  $                41,503.14 

Emmet Marvin & Martin Debtor's Attorney 11-14769-shl 12/13/2013  $              114,671.00 

England Securities LLC Other Professional 12-15052-jlg 12/20/2013  $              138,000.00 

England Securities, LLC Other Professional 12-15052-jlg 8/20/2013  $                60,000.00 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 08-13555-mg 1/17/2013  $          1,157,292.80 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $                84,384.99 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                25,522.39 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $                22,749.05 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 11-11607-scc 4/19/2013  $                58,383.47 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $              134,045.60 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $                93,311.64 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $              136,902.78 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $                38,311.70 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-14300-mew 4/26/2013  $                16,073.00 
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Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-14300-mew 7/3/2013  $                29,451.60 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 13-11396-mg 8/14/2013  $                   5,725.00 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-11384-mg 2/14/2013  $                21,112.66 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-11384-mg 4/29/2013  $                23,358.46 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $                55,624.80 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $                73,527.20 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $                11,192.49 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $                   1,046.21 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $                10,134.79 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $                   8,499.02 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $                27,652.32 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $                98,279.44 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 13-12412-cgm 10/16/2013  $                   1,432.50 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              167,226.80 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                   1,243.61 

Epiq Corporate 
Restructuring, LLC

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                   1,126.09 

Eric M. Huebscher, 
Patient Care Ombudsman

Ombudsman Health 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $                96,801.25 

Eric M. Huebscher, 
Patient Care Ombudsman

Ombudsman Health 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $                61,275.86 

Ernst & Young Auditor 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $              256,255.00 

Ernst & Young Auditor 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $              680,520.00 

Ernst & Young Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $          1,313,145.83 

Ernst & Young Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              195,270.90 

Ernst & Young Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              290,605.72 

Ernst & Young Auditor 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $          1,095,307.20 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $        10,111,927.06 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          2,947,873.40 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $        14,087,925.28 
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Ernst & Young LLP Auditor 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $              113,095.10 

Ernst & Young LLP Auditor 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $                11,317.80 

Ernst & Young LLP Auditor 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $                                -   

Ernst & Young LLP Accountant 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                88,542.00 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              762,528.82 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-12080-scc 3/20/2013  $              190,912.64 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-12080-scc 6/17/2013  $              161,237.71 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $              403,487.96 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $                48,188.00 

Ernst & Young LLP Other Professional 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $              208,973.00 

Ernst & Young LLP Auditor 12-13581-scc 1/17/2013  $              226,166.33 

Ernst & Young LLP Auditor 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              778,919.20 

Ernst & Young LLP Auditor 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $              449,756.00 

Ernst & Young LLP Consultant 12-13346-alg 1/22/2013  $                   3,174.40 

Ernst & Young LLP Consultant 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $                33,086.00 

Ernst & Young LLP Consultant 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $                65,149.50 

Ernst & Young LLP Consultant 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $              102,271.50 

Ernst & Young LLP Auditor 06-13050-smb 7/31/2013  $              898,164.00 

Ernst & Young LLP Auditor 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              328,286.46 

Ernst & Young, LLP Auditor 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          1,162,422.86 

Eugene F. Collins Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                   1,118.10 

Eugene F. Collins Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                69,642.86 

Evercore Group L.L.C. Other Professional 12-13581-scc 1/17/2013  $          1,252,500.00 

Ezer Williamson Law, A 
Professional Corporation

Special Counsel 13-11725-alg 11/6/2013  $                40,285.74 

Faegre Baker Daniels LLP Special Counsel 05-13611-scc 11/13/2013  $                      995.14 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 11-35466-cgm 10/9/2013  $                   5,700.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 11-36563-cgm 8/1/2013  $                   4,785.00 
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Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 11-37025-cgm 11/13/2013  $                   6,150.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 11-37026-cgm 11/13/2013  $                   5,910.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 11-37915-cgm 3/4/2013  $                   4,185.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 12-35912-cgm 7/3/2013  $                   1,305.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 12-36923-cgm 12/4/2013  $                   1,110.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 12-37311-cgm 12/4/2013  $                   2,250.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 13-35509-cgm 12/16/2013  $                   4,500.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 13-35840-cgm 10/11/2013  $                   1,650.00 

Fakhoury, Michael A. Debtor's Attorney 13-36096-cgm 5/29/2013  $                   4,050.00 

Farm & Country Realty Other Professional 09-24023-rdd 12/23/2013  $                   2,280.00 

Feinberg & Company Accountant 13-36050-cgm 7/5/2013  $                   2,750.00 

Fiech, Piacente & Stano, 
LLP

Accountant 12-22907-rdd 12/9/2013  $                16,431.25 

FIT Consulting, Inc. Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $                53,302.50 

Flax Appraisals, LLC Appraiser 09-38420-cgm 12/11/2013  $                   9,000.00 

Ford & Harrison LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              619,110.80 

Ford & Harrison LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $                71,341.70 

Ford & Harrison LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              107,985.60 

Ford & Harrison LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                26,996.40 

Ford Harrison LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $                58,348.00 

Ford Harrison LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              154,777.70 

Fortace LLC Consultant 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          1,341,814.50 

Fortace LLC Consultant 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              214,737.75 

Foster Graham Milstein & 
Calisher, LLP

Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 6/10/2013  $              108,511.73 

Foulston Siefkin LLP Special Counsel 12-10714-shl 2/14/2013  $                   5,264.60 

Fox Rothschild LLC Trustee's Attorney 09-11228-rg 11/18/2013  $                21,838.50 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-12451-jmp 10/22/2013  $                   2,155.50 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-14247-jmp 6/6/2013  $                97,344.50 
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Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-10647-jmp 5/10/2013  $                38,454.00 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-13756-jmp 10/22/2013  $                   3,127.50 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-15631-mew 3/1/2013  $              457,420.91 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-11727-mkv 2/6/2013  $                48,623.20 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-15393-mkv 2/13/2013  $              484,788.00 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 00-15511-scc 3/7/2013  $              211,107.38 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 00-15511-scc 12/4/2013  $              147,911.78 

Fox Rothschild LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-23330-rdd 9/5/2013  $              106,483.70 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 3/20/2013  $                32,408.79 

Freeh Group International 
Solutions, LLC

Accountant 11-15059-mg 4/30/2013  $              395,185.01 

Freeh Group International 
Solutions, LLC

Accountant 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $              619,773.15 

Freeh Sporkin & Sullivan, 
LLP

Special Counsel 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $              159,763.64 

Fried Frank Harris Shriver 
& Jacobson LLP

Special Counsel 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $              461,000.84 

Fried Frank Harris Shriver 
& Jacobson LLP

Special Counsel 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $              550,346.62 

FTI Capital Advisors, LLC Other Professional 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              842,816.50 

FTI Consulting, Inc Other Professional 13-10238-scc 5/7/2013  $          1,200,000.00 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 10-11319-cgm 10/17/2013  $              436,554.39 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 11-15059-mg 3/14/2013  $              450,000.00 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 11-15059-mg 4/30/2013  $          3,240,000.00 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $          4,990,000.00 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Consultant 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $          1,055,225.75 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-10685-mg 3/18/2013  $              105,708.10 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-10685-mg 6/13/2013  $                44,732.40 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          6,538,803.00 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          4,983,864.47 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $          3,823,382.78 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Consultant 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $              720,000.00 
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FTI Consulting, Inc. Consultant 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $          1,640,691.25 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $          1,107,581.76 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-11076-shl 12/10/2013  $          2,222,695.84 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-13774-smb 3/4/2013  $              201,600.00 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Consultant 12-13774-smb 8/19/2013  $              208,000.00 

FTI Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $              250,000.00 

Gacovino, Lake & 
Associates, P.C.

Special Counsel 13-36207-cgm 9/24/2013  $                   3,757.19 

Ganfer & Shore, LLP Special Counsel 09-22557-rdd 5/23/2013  $                72,795.15 

Gapstone LLC Other Professional 13-11396-mg 8/14/2013  $          4,000,000.00 

Garfunkel Wild, P.C. Special Counsel 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $              149,378.85 

Garfunkel Wild, P.C. Special Counsel 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $                77,822.40 

Garfunkel Wild, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 13-22840-rdd 12/16/2013  $              621,426.00 

Gary R. Lampert, CPA Accountant 10-24232-rdd 6/20/2013  $                24,537.50 

Gary R. Lampert, CPA Accountant 11-14808-reg 7/23/2013  $                   5,000.00 

Gary R. Lampert, CPA Accountant 12-10418-mg 10/31/2013  $                25,000.00 

Gavin/Solmonese LLC Other Professional 12-15052-jlg 8/20/2013  $                50,000.00 

Gazes LLC Trustee's Attorney 05-19679-smb 5/20/2013  $                19,977.38 

Gazes LLC Trustee's Attorney 07-11270-reg 5/21/2013  $                78,177.07 

Gazes LLC Trustee's Attorney 07-13833-smb 9/13/2013  $                20,200.41 

Gazes LLC Trustee's Attorney 08-10562-alg 9/11/2013  $              495,275.50 

Gazes LLC Trustee's Attorney 09-14278-smb 4/5/2013  $              323,791.50 

Gazes LLC Trustee's Attorney 09-16812-scc 11/27/2013  $                   2,555.02 

Gazes, Ian Trustee Chapter 7 10-14971-shl 5/10/2013  $                   1,350.00 

Gazes, Ian Trustee Chapter 7 10-16231-alg 5/13/2013  $                                -   

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 05-19679-smb 5/20/2013  $                   3,310.16 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 07-11270-reg 5/21/2013  $                19,557.16 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 07-13833-smb 9/13/2013  $                   3,300.00 
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Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 08-10562-alg 9/11/2013  $              170,761.15 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 09-14278-smb 4/5/2013  $                64,000.00 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 09-16812-scc 11/27/2013  $                   2,000.00 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 10-16732-scc 11/8/2013  $              164,036.42 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee's Attorney 10-16732-scc 11/8/2013  $              331,115.63 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 11-11205-rg 9/30/2013  $                   7,001.59 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 11-11557-shl 5/15/2013  $                   1,991.07 

Gazes, Ian J. Trustee Chapter 7 12-11831-scc 6/17/2013  $                   9,250.00 

Gazes, LLC Trustee's Attorney 10-16231-alg 5/13/2013  $                50,122.50 

Gazes, LLC Trustee's Attorney 11-11205-rg 9/30/2013  $                   9,635.00 

Gazes, LLC Trustee's Attorney 11-11557-shl 5/15/2013  $                   8,536.10 

Gazes, LLC Trustee's Attorney 12-11831-scc 6/17/2013  $                13,250.25 

GCG, Inc Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $                20,826.33 

GCG, Inc. Other Professional 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $                22,737.45 

GCG, Inc. Other Professional 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $              264,320.39 

GCG, Inc. Other Professional 12-10714-shl 4/15/2013  $                10,219.50 

GCG, Inc. Other Professional 12-10714-shl 7/9/2013  $                   1,040.00 

GCG, Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                   2,695.29 

GCG, Inc. Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                13,148.27 

GCG, Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              118,334.41 

GCG, Inc. a/k/a The 
Garden City Group, Inc.

Other Professional 10-14215-smb 5/29/2013  $                25,247.18 

GCG, Inc. a/k/a The 
Garden City Group, Inc.

Other Professional 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $              155,260.80 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 00-10722-scc 2/27/2013  $                   2,126.70 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 03-13627-jlg 4/4/2013  $                15,961.26 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 08-14232-jlg 12/3/2013  $                   1,750.00 

Geltzer, Robert L. Special Counsel 08-14803-smb 11/22/2013  $                24,847.04 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-11277-scc 3/28/2013  $                   2,150.04 
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Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-13102-jmp 2/28/2013  $                   4,500.00 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-11475-scc 2/27/2013  $                      612.51 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-12063-cgm 3/27/2013  $                   3,249.99 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-14608-reg 5/2/2013  $                   3,750.00 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-15124-shl 2/21/2013  $                      863.50 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-15628-shl 2/28/2013  $                   1,470.21 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-16289-reg 6/17/2013  $                   4,250.00 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-16728-jmp 6/7/2013  $                   2,901.52 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 11-10219-mew 12/23/2013  $                76,400.11 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 11-13135-mg 1/8/2013  $                   1,250.00 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 11-13540-smb 2/15/2013  $                      875.00 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-10732-scc 5/2/2013  $                   1,000.00 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-13040-mg 12/30/2013  $                86,664.33 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-13556-jmp 6/7/2013  $                   3,262.00 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-13623-scc 8/28/2013  $                      954.68 

Geltzer, Robert L. Trustee Chapter 7 12-14815-alg 5/8/2013  $                25,365.15 

Genova & Malin Trustee's Attorney 07-35297-cgm 6/27/2013  $                      600.00 

Genova & Malin Trustee's Attorney 07-36662-cgm 3/6/2013  $                13,520.00 

Genova & Malin Trustee's Attorney 09-35115-cgm 8/2/2013  $                      615.00 

Genova & Malin Trustee's Attorney 11-37917-cgm 8/2/2013  $                      945.00 

Genova & Malin Trustee's Attorney 12-35990-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   1,330.00 

Genova & Malin Trustee's Attorney 12-37050-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   2,065.00 

Genova & Malin Trustee's Attorney 12-37841-cgm 11/1/2013  $                   1,470.00 

Genova & Malin Trustee's Attorney 12-38093-cgm 11/4/2013  $                      525.00 

Genova & Malin Debtor's Attorney 10-23841-rdd 1/24/2013  $                   9,167.50 

Genova, Thomas Debtor's Attorney 11-38395-cgm 2/28/2013  $                22,345.00 

Genova, Thomas Debtor's Attorney 12-36152-cgm 5/9/2013  $                   5,532.50 
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Genova, Thomas Debtor's Attorney 12-37504-cgm 9/19/2013  $                   2,232.50 

Genova, Thomas Debtor's Attorney 12-37504-cgm 9/19/2013  $                21,987.50 

Genova, Thomas Other Professional 12-37797-cgm 5/13/2013  $                   7,500.00 

Genova, Thomas Debtor's Attorney 13-36160-cgm 5/24/2013  $                22,503.75 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 05-35443-cgm 3/25/2013  $                   9,106.43 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 07-35297-cgm 6/27/2013  $                   1,751.03 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 07-36513-cgm 3/25/2013  $                10,991.93 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 07-36662-cgm 3/6/2013  $                   1,802.35 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 08-37289-cgm 1/11/2013  $                      750.11 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 09-35115-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   1,550.23 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 10-35138-cgm 2/22/2013  $                   1,746.66 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 10-35314-cgm 7/19/2013  $                   6,375.00 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 10-35335-cgm 8/2/2013  $                      569.41 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 10-35674-cgm 2/22/2013  $                   1,162.67 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 10-35805-cgm 3/20/2013  $                   6,639.09 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 11-35103-cgm 7/24/2013  $                   3,850.00 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 11-36470-cgm 2/28/2013  $                   1,289.11 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 11-36492-cgm 3/25/2013  $                   3,412.93 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 11-36919-cgm 6/6/2013  $                   3,555.99 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 11-37917-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   3,750.03 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 11-38341-cgm 2/28/2013  $                   3,560.10 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 11-38515-cgm 12/6/2013  $                   4,967.69 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-35229-cgm 3/20/2013  $                      844.53 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-35429-cgm 3/20/2013  $                   1,714.63 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-35590-cgm 3/21/2013  $                   1,290.02 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-35952-cgm 11/1/2013  $                   1,174.22 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-35990-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   2,250.00 
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Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-36032-cgm 7/24/2013  $                   1,250.01 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-36465-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   4,263.80 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-36693-cgm 5/9/2013  $                   1,750.00 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-37050-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   3,586.71 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 12-37134-cgm 7/19/2013  $                   1,400.00 

Genova, Trustee, Thomas Trustee Chapter 7 13-37195-cgm 10/15/2013  $                   1,350.00 

Geron, Yann Trustee Chapter 7 09-13756-jmp 10/22/2013  $                   6,625.00 

Geron, Yann Trustee Chapter 7 10-11727-mkv 2/6/2013  $                                -   

Geron, Yann Trustee Chapter 7 10-15393-mkv 2/13/2013  $                   6,413.90 

Geron, Yann Trustee Chapter 7 08-14247-jmp 6/6/2013  $                14,005.62 

Geron, Yann Trustee Chapter 7 09-15631-mew 3/1/2013  $                81,573.78 

Gibbons P.C. Trustee's Attorney 09-12512-pb 12/20/2013  $              159,217.20 

Gibson Dunn & Crutcher 
LLP

Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 7/11/2013  $              429,573.84 

Gibson Dunn & Crutcher 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-11396-mg 8/14/2013  $              775,229.75 

Gibson Dunn & Crutcher 
LLP

Other Professional 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              883,786.25 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $          9,012,233.25 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $        18,484,256.93 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 3/20/2013  $              238,776.50 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 6/17/2013  $              148,750.00 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $                45,567.00 

Gilbert LLP Special Counsel 12-14554-cgm 9/12/2013  $                16,227.00 

Glading, Laura R. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/1/2013  $                                -   

Glassman, Alan C. Special Counsel 11-11978-mew 11/27/2013  $                   4,804.18 

Gleacher & Company 
Securities, Inc.

Other Professional 08-13555-mg 6/5/2013  $          7,500,000.00 

Global IP Law Group, 
L.L.C.

Consultant 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              160,000.00 

Global IP Law Group, 
L.L.C.

Consultant 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              137,500.00 

Global IP Law Group, 
L.L.C.

Consultant 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              250,000.00 
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Gocha, Todd Accountant 11-38395-cgm 2/28/2013  $                   6,904.07 

Goldberg Weprin Finkel 
Goldstein LLP

Debtor's Attorney 08-13934-scc 4/12/2013  $                97,534.75 

Goldberg Weprin Finkel 
Goldstein LLP

Debtor's Attorney 10-23784-rdd 2/26/2013  $                86,000.00 

Goldberg Weprin Finkel 
Goldstein LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-14847-mg 6/7/2013  $                86,898.88 

Goldin Associates, LLC Other Professional 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $              937,167.60 

Goldin Associates, LLC Other Professional 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $              316,121.40 

Goldin Associates, LLC Consultant 12-12796-mkv 5/1/2013  $          1,005,620.04 

Goldin Associates, LLC Consultant 12-12796-mkv 10/8/2013  $              671,644.08 

Goldin Associates, LLC, Other Professional 09-14994-mg 12/13/2013  $              284,795.50 

Golenbock Eiseman Assor 
Bell & Peskoe LLP

Trustee's Attorney 03-13272-scc 12/5/2013  $              134,408.97 

Goulston & Storrs, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 12-11732-jlg 3/27/2013  $              185,536.80 

Goulston & Storrs, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 12-11732-jlg 8/13/2013  $              107,620.20 

Graf & Pitkowitz 
Rechtsanwalte GmbH

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $              454,845.83 

Graf & Pitkowitz 
Rechtsanwalte GmbH

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $              514,035.21 

Graf & Pitkowitz 
Rechtsanwalte GmbH

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $              438,744.54 

Grant Thornton LLP Auditor 12-13774-smb 3/4/2013  $              186,989.16 

Grant Thornton, LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              738,943.12 

Greenberg Traurig LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-11396-mg 8/14/2013  $              118,290.98 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP Debtor's Attorney 06-13050-smb 7/12/2013  $                53,122.50 

Greenfield Stein & Senior, 
LLP

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                      295.20 

Greenfield Stein & Senior, 
LLP

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                   1,816.20 

Greenfield, Stein and 
Senior, LLP

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                      690.48 

Greenhill & Co., LLC Other Professional 13-12412-cgm 10/16/2013  $          2,400,000.00 

Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 10-38525-cgm 12/4/2013  $                   2,700.00 

Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 11-35355-cgm 2/8/2013  $                   3,120.00 

Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 11-36309-cgm 1/29/2013  $                   3,690.00 

Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 11-37720-cgm 2/1/2013  $                   1,290.00 
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Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 11-38442-cgm 4/26/2013  $                   1,650.00 

Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 12-35343-cgm 2/8/2013  $                   2,970.00 

Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 12-38070-cgm 11/21/2013  $                   3,060.00 

Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 13-35311-cgm 11/21/2013  $                   1,530.00 

Greher, Warren Debtor's Attorney 13-35600-cgm 7/11/2013  $                   4,410.00 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $          1,465,983.03 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              292,991.32 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              285,292.00 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                62,033.50 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              103,269.50 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              366,495.76 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              482,258.90 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          1,929,035.62 

Groom Law Group, 
Chartered

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              944,945.84 

Grubin, Janice B. Trustee Chapter 11 04-20312-rdd 10/2/2013  $              976,183.30 

Grubin, Janice B. Trustee Chapter 11 11-10737-mg 7/23/2013  $              200,000.00 

Haas, Elizabeth A. Debtor's Attorney 10-23168-rdd 5/16/2013  $                   7,000.00 

Haas, Elizabeth A. Debtor's Attorney 10-23484-rdd 12/2/2013  $                   3,290.00 

Haas, Elizabeth A. Debtor's Attorney 10-23484-rdd 12/2/2013  $                   6,090.00 

Haas, Elizabeth A. Debtor's Attorney 10-24324-rdd 10/25/2013  $                   8,250.00 

Haas, Elizabeth A. Debtor's Attorney 11-22144-rdd 5/16/2013  $                   7,054.00 

Haber, Arnold Trustee Chapter 7 90-13646-rdd 7/18/2013  $                   3,502.00 

Hahn & Hessen LLP Other Professional 12-11732-jlg 3/27/2013  $              135,452.97 

Hahn & Hessen LLP Other Professional 12-11732-jlg 8/13/2013  $                50,223.58 

Hahn & Hessen LLP Trustee's Attorney 90-13646-rdd 7/18/2013  $                50,000.00 

Hahn & Hessen, LLC Creditor Comm. Aty 11-11607-scc 4/19/2013  $              134,299.54 

Halperin Battaglia Raicht, 
LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-14769-shl 4/26/2013  $                69,670.40 
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Halperin Battaglia Raicht, 
LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-14769-shl 7/24/2013  $                82,899.89 

Halperin Battaglia Raicht, 
LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-14769-shl 12/18/2013  $                51,600.60 

Halperin Battaglia Raicht, 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-10797-alg 9/11/2013  $              126,113.20 

Hamilton, Rabinovitz & 
Associates, Inc.

Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 6/27/2013  $                   5,670.00 

Hamilton, Rabinovitz & 
Associates, Inc.

Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 10/2/2013  $                92,722.72 

Hancock, Patrick Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/1/2013  $                                -   

Harris, CPA, Leonard Accountant 12-13672-jlg 7/31/2013  $                33,163.00 

Harris, Finley & Bogle, 
P.C.

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $                52,024.70 

Harris, Finley & Bogle, 
P.C.

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/17/2013  $              246,737.60 

Harris, Finley & Bogle, 
P.C.

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/17/2013  $              204,695.56 

Harris, Finley & Bogle, 
P.C.

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              324,019.68 

Harris, Finley & Bogle, 
P.C.

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                81,004.92 

Harris, Finley & Bogle, 
P.C.

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $                41,950.40 

Harris, Finley & Bogle, 
P.C.

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                51,173.89 

Harris, Leonard Accountant 05-18719-alg 1/29/2013  $                   2,275.00 

Harris, Leonard Accountant 09-12524-smb 6/19/2013  $                31,500.00 

Harris, Leonard Accountant 09-12924-mg 4/19/2013  $                   3,445.00 

Harris, Leonard Accountant 11-11810-alg 6/5/2013  $                      500.00 

Harris, Leonard Accountant 11-12648-shl 4/10/2013  $                   1,430.00 

Harris, Leonard Accountant 11-13255-reg 4/11/2013  $                   1,105.00 

Harris, Leonard Accountant 08-11975-shl 6/27/2013  $                   3,055.00 

Harter Secrest & Emery, 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              436,068.40 

Harter Secrest & Emery, 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          1,561,760.00 

Haskell Slaughter Young & 
Rediker, LLC

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              155,011.20 

Haskell Slaughter Young & 
Rediker, LLC

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                86,380.50 

Haskell Slaughter Young & 
Rediker, LLC

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                86,574.00 

Hass & Gottlieb Special Counsel 12-11483-mg 10/28/2013  $                29,309.50 
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Hassan Radhi & 
Associates

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $                30,971.52 

Hassan Radhi & 
Associates

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11076-shl 12/10/2013  $                30,840.28 

Hay Group, Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              250,249.40 

Hayes, Michael Other Professional 11-14847-mg 6/7/2013  $              120,000.00 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              339,214.82 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $                58,816.98 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              275,843.42 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              383,863.65 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-02790-mg 5/29/2013  $              118,001.17 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-02790-mg 8/29/2013  $              166,121.63 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-02790-mg 12/13/2013  $                17,213.10 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                84,803.71 

Haynes and Boone, LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                68,960.86 

Haysom, Simon D. Debtor's Attorney 12-35896-cgm 12/11/2013  $                      875.00 

Haysom, Simon D. Debtor's Attorney 12-37625-cgm 12/17/2013  $                   1,932.50 

Hayward, Parker, O'Leary 
& Pinsky

Debtor's Attorney 12-36631-cgm 9/8/2013  $                   6,900.00 

Hayward, Parker, O'Leary 
& Pinsky

Debtor's Attorney 12-37397-cgm 7/23/2013  $                   8,577.00 

Hayward, Parker, O'Leary 
& Pinsky

Debtor's Attorney 13-35243-cgm 7/23/2013  $                   3,320.00 

Herrick Feinstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10714-shl 6/27/2013  $              293,629.60 

Herrick Feinstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13810-mg 12/5/2013  $              395,940.80 

Herrick Feinstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-14196-reg 7/24/2013  $              163,601.00 

Herrick, Feinstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10714-shl 2/5/2013  $              222,804.40 

Herrick, Feinstein LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13810-mg 4/30/2013  $              470,885.05 

Higgs & Johnson Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                56,154.60 

Higgs & Johnson 
(formerly Higgs Johnson 

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                45,549.00 

Higgs & Johnson 
(formerly Higgs Johnson 

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                26,589.60 

Hodgson Russ LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-15052-jlg 8/20/2013  $              111,706.00 
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Hodgson Russ LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-10034-mkv 9/23/2013  $              159,011.50 

Hodgson Russ LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-10034-mkv 9/23/2013  $                87,638.50 

Hodgson Russ LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-15052-jlg 12/20/2013  $                74,418.00 

Hodgson Russ LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-10195-mg 12/9/2013  $              120,684.15 

Hogan Lovells US LLP Debtor's Attorney 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $          2,401,330.53 

Hogan Lovells US LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-15939-scc 5/22/2013  $              167,199.58 

Hogan Lovells US LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-15939-scc 10/2/2013  $              436,988.00 

Hogan Lovells US LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-15939-scc 12/27/2013  $              566,054.54 

Horowitz, Nathan Debtor's Attorney 11-22353-rdd 1/31/2013  $                   5,490.41 

Horowitz, Nathan Debtor's Attorney 11-23234-rdd 1/18/2013  $                   4,176.87 

Horowitz, Nathan Debtor's Attorney 13-22312-rdd 11/12/2013  $                   2,000.00 

Horowitz, Nathan Debtor's Attorney 13-35711-cgm 9/4/2013  $                   1,800.00 

Houlihan Lawrence Other Professional 12-24041-rdd 11/12/2013  $                56,000.00 

Houlihan Lokey Capital, 
Inc.

Other Professional 11-10372-shl 5/31/2013  $          1,350,000.00 

Houlihan Lokey Capital, 
Inc.

Consultant 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $              920,000.00 

Houlihan Lokey Capital, 
Inc.

Other Professional 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $          1,313,333.33 

Houlihan Lokey Howard & 
Zukin Capital, Inc.

Other Professional 08-13555-mg 1/17/2013  $        11,416,000.00 

Hudson Cook LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/2/2013  $              861,704.00 

Hudson Cook LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 5/17/2013  $          1,203,715.50 

Hughes Hubbard & Reed 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 08-01420-mg 6/19/2013  $        22,316,284.24 

Hughes Hubbard & Reed 
LLP

Special Counsel 10-16132-scc 9/4/2013  $                   5,000.00 

Hughes Hubbard & Reed 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-02790-mg 5/29/2013  $          7,677,723.22 

Hughes Hubbard & Reed 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-02790-mg 6/13/2013  $          6,475,466.05 

Hughes Hubbard & Reed 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-02790-mg 12/13/2013  $          5,622,139.91 

Hughes Hubbard & Reed 
LLP

Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 12/23/2013  $        11,960,421.21 

Hughes Hubbard & Reed, 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 08-01420-mg 6/19/2013  $        33,464,883.16 

Hunton & Williams LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-10176-jlg 3/21/2013  $              211,795.16 
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Huron Consulting Group, 
Inc.

Other Professional 08-13555-mg 7/16/2013  $                35,927.42 

Husch Blackwell LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              389,244.67 

Husch Blackwell LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                97,311.17 

Husch Blackwell LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              305,324.64 

ICF Resources, LLC Consultant 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $              718,342.50 

ICF SH&E, Inc. Consultant 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              435,750.00 

Imperial Capital, LLC Other Professional 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $              559,000.00 

Imperial Capital, LLC Other Professional 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $              720,000.00 

Imperial Capital, LLC Other Professional 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $              985,000.00 

International Painters and 
Allied Trades Industry 

Other Professional 12-10418-mg 2/7/2013  $                25,479.83 

International Properties 
Group, Inc.

Other Professional 11-10737-mg 3/18/2013  $              123,027.00 

Irving H. Picard Trustee's Attorney 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $        37,075,752.02 

J F. Morrow Consultant 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              115,544.70 

J.F. Morrow Consultant 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                96,660.00 

Janover LLC Accountant 10-13647-smb 12/19/2013  $                32,618.75 

Jaroslawicz & Jaros, LLC Special Counsel 09-36718-cgm 6/27/2013  $                   8,933.26 

Jeff Brody Injury Law Special Counsel 11-22572-rdd 6/25/2013  $                19,370.76 

Jefferies & Company, Inc. Other Professional 11-10372-shl 5/31/2013  $              875,000.00 

Jefferies & Company, Inc. Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              560,000.00 

Jefferies & Company, Inc. Other Professional 12-13346-alg 1/22/2013  $              287,096.78 

Jefferies & Company, Inc. Other Professional 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $              400,000.00 

Jefferies LLC Other Professional 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $              500,000.00 

Jefferies LLC Other Professional 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $          4,666,129.03 

Jefferies LLC Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              429,692.99 

Jefferies LLC Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              875,000.00 

Jenner & Block LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              214,755.80 

Jenner & Block LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          2,214,471.92 
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Jenner & Block LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              577,803.00 

Jenner & Block LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                53,688.95 

Jenner & Block LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              553,617.98 

Jones & Schwartz, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 02-12192-scc 1/3/2013  $                39,301.00 

Jones & Schwartz, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 09-16593-rg 11/1/2013  $                18,532.25 

Jones & Schwartz, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 09-17147-reg 10/16/2013  $                                -   

Jones & Schwartz, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 09-17147-reg 10/17/2013  $                   2,657.58 

Jones & Schwartz, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 12-11280-scc 12/13/2013  $              205,589.74 

Jones Day Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              493,074.37 

Jones Day Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              217,423.31 

Jones Day Special Counsel 10-11319-cgm 7/19/2013  $        15,140,800.00 

Jones Day Other Professional 11-15059-mg 11/26/2013  $          4,254,480.28 

Jones Day Debtor's Attorney 12-22052-rdd 3/22/2013  $          5,025,560.63 

Jones Day Debtor's Attorney 12-22052-rdd 8/6/2013  $          5,758,362.00 

Jones Day Debtor's Attorney 12-22052-rdd 11/25/2013  $          5,856,709.26 

Jones Day Special Counsel 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $              114,451.99 

Jones Day Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $                22,207.26 

Jones Day Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                18,493.67 

Jones Day Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              176,146.58 

Jones Morrison, LLP Special Counsel 12-23062-rdd 12/5/2013  $                91,065.00 

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee's Attorney 09-15450-mew 2/15/2013  $                11,096.00 

Jones, Lori Lapin Trustee's Attorney 12-10233-cgm 4/11/2013  $                   6,752.50 

Joseph A. Broderick P.C. Accountant 97-44969-smb 3/13/2013  $                      400.00 

Joseph A. Broderick P.C. Accountant 05-42446-rdd 6/4/2013  $                   1,116.83 

Joseph A. Broderick P.C. Accountant 08-12213-rg 4/19/2013  $                   9,400.00 

Joseph A. Broderick P.C. Accountant 09-14763-alg 4/10/2013  $                   1,092.00 

Joseph A. Broderick P.C. Accountant 10-14243-smb 10/7/2013  $                   4,500.00 
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Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 07-13169-jmp 2/15/2013  $                      930.95 

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 08-13418-smb 4/17/2013  $                10,080.00 

Joseph A. Broderick, P.C. Accountant 08-14751-smb 3/13/2013  $                   9,421.64 

Joseph A. Broderick, PC Accountant 07-13168-jmp 2/15/2013  $                   2,912.00 

JS Barkats PLLC Debtor's Attorney 12-12722-smb 1/22/2013  $                91,817.50 

K&L Gates LLP Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 2/27/2013  $                   6,261.12 

K&L Gates LLP Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 6/27/2013  $                      882.72 

K&L Gates LLP Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 10/2/2013  $                36,788.36 

K&L Gates LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              585,871.20 

K&L Gates LLP Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              767,678.38 

K&L Gates LLP Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                58,281.86 

K&L Gates LLP Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                24,775.00 

K&L Gates, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 06-22306-rdd 4/4/2013  $                63,004.50 

K&L Gates, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 06-22306-rdd 10/9/2013  $              143,771.85 

Kane Russell Coleman & 
Logan, PC

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-23698-rdd 8/28/2013  $                83,139.75 

Kantor, Davidoff, Wolfe, 
Mandelker, Twomey & 

Special Counsel 12-20000-rdd 6/20/2013  $                33,385.00 

Kantor, Davidoff, Wolfe, 
Mandelker, Twomey & 

Other Professional 12-20000-rdd 8/23/2013  $                33,385.00 

Karapelou, Dimitri L. Debtor's Attorney 11-15268-mg 6/21/2013  $                   9,617.00 

Kasowitz, Benson, Torres 
& Friedman LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-10034-mkv 12/18/2013  $              218,668.55 

Kasowitz, Benson, Torres 
& Friedman LLP

Special Counsel 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $              114,912.20 

Kasowitz, Benson, Torres 
& Friedman LLP

Other Professional 13-11272-jlg 12/20/2013  $              392,761.75 

Kasowitz, Benson, Torres 
& Friedman, LLP

Other Professional 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $              607,036.37 

Kasowitz, Benson, Torres 
& Friedman, LLP

Other Professional 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $              926,925.60 

Kass, Stephen B. Debtor's Attorney 11-10737-mg 7/23/2013  $              123,311.00 

Kaye Scholer LLP Special Counsel 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $              753,860.39 

Kaye Scholer LLP Special Counsel 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $              235,425.36 

Kaye Scholer LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-11607-scc 4/19/2013  $          1,871,836.16 
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Keach, Robert J. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $                48,098.40 

Keach, Robert J. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $                77,537.60 

Keightley & Ashner LLP Other Professional 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $              126,641.00 

Keightley & Ashner LLP Other Professional 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $                38,747.06 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10714-shl 2/14/2013  $              173,727.20 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10714-shl 6/27/2013  $                83,522.50 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12356-scc 7/3/2013  $              698,658.00 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 13-22094-rdd 8/22/2013  $              337,104.50 

Kelley, Wolter & Scott, 
P.A.

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                   2,986.56 

Kelly Hart & Hallman LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              556,056.72 

Kelly Hart & Hallman LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              727,808.80 

Kelly Hart & Hallman LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          1,056,261.00 

Kelly Hart & Hallman LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              671,840.62 

Kelly Hart & Hallman LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              181,952.20 

Kelly Hart & Hallman LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              264,065.25 

Kelly, Frederick C. Special Counsel 10-37030-cgm 7/2/2013  $                26,664.04 

Kepple, Rita Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/1/2013  $                                -   

Kermit Marcus, CPA Accountant 03-20318-rdd 1/10/2013  $                   3,500.00 

Kermit Marcus, CPA Accountant 08-23815-rdd 6/20/2013  $                   2,700.00 

Kerstanski, Gary F Accountant 12-36152-cgm 5/9/2013  $                      300.00 

Killhenny & Felix Special Counsel 12-11702-smb 3/25/2013  $                   7,759.45 

King & Spalding LLP and 
King & Spalding 

Debtor's Attorney 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $              543,421.20 

King & Spalding LLP and 
King & Spalding 

Special Counsel 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $          3,128,971.18 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Debtor's Attorney 10-14215-smb 5/29/2013  $              370,508.40 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-10372-shl 5/31/2013  $          5,885,958.00 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $          6,513,179.22 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $          6,477,860.83 
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Kirkland & Ellis LLP Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 3/20/2013  $                24,926.60 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 6/17/2013  $                   5,752.50 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $                90,581.50 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 10-14082-brl 9/10/2013  $                   7,884.00 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 11-22011-rdd 6/7/2013  $                63,178.05 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 05-13351-reg 4/30/2013  $                21,332.45 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 05-16350-smb 7/18/2013  $                11,214.85 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 10-13929-smb 3/27/2013  $                54,340.73 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 11-13787-smb 4/30/2013  $                   6,510.83 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 11-22330-rdd 12/5/2013  $                38,539.02 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 11-22692-rdd 7/10/2013  $                   7,793.75 

Kittay & Gershfeld, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 11-22731-rdd 7/10/2013  $                   5,014.75 

Kittay & Gershfeld, PC Trustee's Attorney 04-16920-rdd 7/10/2013  $              849,393.75 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 04-16920-rdd 7/10/2013  $                90,780.00 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 05-13351-reg 4/30/2013  $                   4,382.57 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 05-16350-smb 7/18/2013  $                   7,868.43 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 10-13929-smb 3/27/2013  $                60,000.00 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 10-14082-brl 9/10/2013  $                   3,450.07 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 11-13787-smb 4/30/2013  $                   2,250.00 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22011-rdd 6/7/2013  $                   9,954.46 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22330-rdd 12/5/2013  $                13,594.13 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22692-rdd 7/10/2013  $                11,041.99 

Kittay, David R. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22731-rdd 7/10/2013  $                   2,050.08 

Klestadt & Winters LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12208-mew 5/2/2013  $              104,206.00 

Klestadt & Winters, LLP Special Counsel 06-22306-rdd 4/4/2013  $                19,943.50 

Klestadt & Winters, LLP Special Counsel 06-22306-rdd 10/9/2013  $                60,221.25 

Klestadt & Winters, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 08-15051-dsj 1/28/2013  $                60,294.40 
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Klestadt & Winters, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 08-15051-dsj 6/4/2013  $              127,048.00 

Klestadt & Winters, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 08-15051-dsj 9/25/2013  $                55,502.80 

Klestadt & Winters, LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-11780-mew 12/27/2013  $                83,660.40 

Kleyr Grasso Associes Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 1/17/2013  $                60,097.76 

Klinger & Kinger, LLP Accountant 12-11784-jmp 2/6/2013  $                31,749.50 

Kossoff & Unger Other Professional 12-13141-smb 9/10/2013  $              153,803.50 

KPMG LLP Consultant 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $              554,042.60 

KPMG LLP Consultant 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $              649,621.60 

KPMG LLP
Ombudsman 
Consumer

12-11076-shl 1/24/2013  $                95,879.35 

KPMG LLP Consultant 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $                61,980.25 

KPMG LLP Consultant 12-11076-shl 12/10/2013  $              208,527.05 

KPMG LLP Auditor 12-22052-rdd 3/22/2013  $              977,140.40 

KPMG LLP Other Professional 12-22052-rdd 8/6/2013  $              387,906.48 

KPMG LLP Other Professional 12-22052-rdd 11/25/2013  $              734,976.06 

KPMG LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              648,718.65 

KPMG LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              261,678.51 

KPMG LLP Accountant 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $                78,538.00 

KPMG LLP Consultant 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              868,370.52 

KPMG LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              251,694.83 

KPMG LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          1,131,273.43 

KPMG LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $          1,712,966.14 

KPMG LLP Consultant 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              217,092.63 

KPMG LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              282,818.36 

KPMG LLP (UK) Other Professional 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $                86,980.87 

KPMG LLP (UK) Other Professional 12-11076-shl 12/10/2013  $                   9,100.10 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Debtor's Attorney 05-13634-alg 5/8/2013  $              258,270.00 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Debtor's Attorney 05-13634-alg 5/8/2013  $              687,830.73 
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Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $        13,583,752.92 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $        13,635,620.50 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $        10,178,623.76 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-22052-rdd 3/22/2013  $              604,348.65 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-22052-rdd 8/6/2013  $              433,898.37 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-22052-rdd 11/25/2013  $              416,740.65 

Kreisberg & Maitland, LLP Special Counsel 11-15121-smb 9/17/2013  $                54,715.50 

Kugler Kandestin, L.L.P. Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                      785.79 

Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC

Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              134,875.90 

Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC

Other Professional 13-10238-scc 5/7/2013  $                   1,890.00 

Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC

Other Professional 12-10685-mg 6/13/2013  $                17,355.96 

Kurtzman Matera, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 11-23702-rdd 2/13/2013  $                42,114.65 

La Tanzi, Spaulding & 
Landreth, P.C.

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                   5,702.40 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco LLP

Trustee's Attorney 07-13665-mg 1/14/2013  $                   7,603.91 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 08-13470-smb 6/18/2013  $                20,000.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-12524-smb 6/19/2013  $              168,945.19 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-14014-mew 12/31/2013  $              514,284.75 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-11810-alg 6/5/2013  $                12,672.36 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-12648-shl 4/10/2013  $                70,400.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 12-23313-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   5,227.50 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 05-18719-alg 1/29/2013  $                50,000.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 07-11652-cgm 8/28/2013  $                45,000.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 08-11975-shl 6/27/2013  $                63,000.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 08-13418-smb 4/17/2013  $                30,177.50 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-12346-smb 10/29/2013  $                51,734.76 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-16029-reg 4/11/2013  $                34,492.50 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-17208-mg 3/4/2013  $                49,000.00 
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LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-14840-rg 10/8/2013  $                   4,400.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-15153-alg 1/9/2013  $                21,570.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-22704-rdd 6/21/2013  $                85,326.75 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-22952-rdd 1/31/2013  $                   7,957.50 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-24232-rdd 6/20/2013  $                89,672.50 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-24390-rdd 1/31/2013  $                34,237.50 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-11371-shl 5/16/2013  $                19,510.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-12508-reg 1/15/2013  $                   1,000.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-13139-jmp 5/2/2013  $                   6,852.50 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-14766-shl 10/17/2013  $                   8,959.29 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-14808-reg 7/23/2013  $                22,500.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-15896-mg 6/20/2013  $              184,682.25 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-22938-rdd 7/10/2013  $                46,175.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 12-11134-scc 3/6/2013  $                61,596.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 12-11134-scc 3/6/2013  $                   8,847.00 

LaMonica Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 05-13634-alg 5/8/2013  $              609,433.00 

LaMonica, Herbst & 
Maniscalco, LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-10492-rg 4/15/2013  $              257,000.00 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 05-13634-alg 5/8/2013  $              233,750.00 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 08-13418-smb 4/17/2013  $                   7,650.30 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 09-12346-smb 10/29/2013  $                10,000.00 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 09-14014-mew 12/31/2013  $              333,180.07 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 10-10781-rg 8/27/2013  $                      855.27 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 10-15153-alg 1/9/2013  $                12,978.71 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 11-12508-reg 1/15/2013  $                      916.66 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 11-13139-jmp 5/2/2013  $                   2,585.20 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 11-14766-shl 10/17/2013  $                   2,880.98 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 11-14808-reg 7/23/2013  $                   2,500.00 
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LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 11-14813-jmp 1/3/2013  $                   1,333.60 

LaMonica, Salvatore Trustee Chapter 7 11-15372-reg 7/23/2013  $                   2,210.60 

Lampert, Gary Accountant 05-13351-reg 4/30/2013  $                   7,838.00 

Lampert, Gary Accountant 05-18317-reg 4/3/2013  $                   9,763.42 

Lampert, Gary Accountant 09-13900-jmp 2/27/2013  $                   3,242.65 
Lampert, Gary Accountant 11-22011-rdd 6/7/2013  $                   1,557.50 
Lampert, Gary R. Accountant 04-16920-rdd 9/17/2013  $                33,517.50 
Lampert, Gary R. Accountant 05-16350-smb 7/18/2013  $                   4,242.00 
Lampert, Gary R. Accountant 08-13919-mg 4/22/2013  $                59,102.19 
Lampert, Gary R. Accountant 09-16029-reg 4/11/2013  $                   3,315.00 
Lampert, Gary R. Accountant 11-22330-rdd 12/5/2013  $                      910.00 
Lane Appraisals, Inc. Appraiser 12-22965-rdd 5/20/2013  $                   3,000.00 
Langsam Law LLP Special Counsel 10-11466-reg 9/10/2013  $                   9,098.00 
Latham & Watkins LLP Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 5/31/2013  $                18,938.24 
Latham & Watkins LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12080-scc 3/20/2013  $              989,135.00 
Latham & Watkins LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12080-scc 6/17/2013  $              797,243.50 
Latham & Watkins LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $              775,389.50 
Lathrop & Clark LLP Special Counsel 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $                   6,291.90 
Law Office of Bleichman 
and Klein

Debtor's Attorney 11-15109-pb 3/14/2013  $                15,929.50 

Law Office of Bleichman 
and Klein

Debtor's Attorney 10-08209-rdd 2/14/2013  $                   6,954.50 

Law Office of Robert L. 
Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 11-10219-mew 12/23/2013  $                26,749.80 

Law Offices of Gerard F. 
Dunne, P.C.

Special Counsel 12-13672-jlg 9/19/2013  $                        80.20 
Law Offices of Gerard F. 
Dunne  PC

Special Counsel 12-13672-jlg 7/31/2013  $                   1,871.00 
Law Offices of Ivan M. 
Diamond

Special Counsel 08-11158-mkv 3/12/2013  $                24,412.68 

Law Offices of Neal 
Brickman

Trustee's Attorney 00-15511-scc 12/4/2013  $              300,000.00 

Law Offices of Neal 
Brickman

Trustee's Attorney 00-15511-scc 3/7/2013  $              686,897.44 

Lawrence Fitzpatrick Other Professional 12-14554-cgm 5/14/2013  $                   4,725.00 
Lawrence Fitzpatrick Other Professional 12-14554-cgm 9/12/2013  $                   7,106.40 
Lazard Freres & Co. LLC Other Professional 08-13555-mg 5/31/2013  $        13,378,709.68 
Lazard Freres & Co. LLC Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              800,000.00 
Lazard Freres & Co. LLC Other Professional 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $              337,500.00 
Lazard Freres & Co. LLC Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          8,305,483.87 
Legal Analysis Systems Consultant 04-15739-dsj 10/2/2013  $                47,934.00 
Leonard Harris CPA Accountant 12-13672-jlg 2/19/2013  $                   9,287.00 
Leonard Harris CPA Accountant 11-10441-shl 12/10/2013  $                   2,470.00 
Leonard Harris CPA Accountant 11-14395-mkv 11/7/2013  $              101,660.00 
Leonard Harris, CPA Accountant 12-11280-scc 12/13/2013  $                19,632.35 
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Leonard Harris, CPA Accountant 12-13672-jlg 9/19/2013  $                   9,977.50 
Leonard, Street & Deinard Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $                10,707.30 
Leonard, Street & Deinard Special Counsel 13-10238-scc 5/7/2013  $              238,897.50 
Leonard, Street and 
Deinard Professional 
Association

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                79,292.70 

Leonard, Street and 
Deinard Professional 
Association

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-14300-mew 4/26/2013  $              729,296.35 

Leonard, Street and 
Deinard Professional 
Association

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-14300-mew 7/3/2013  $              256,972.75 

Levine Lee LLP Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 3/25/2013  $              366,188.50 
Levine Lee LLP Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 6/19/2013  $              485,166.50 
Levine Lee LLP Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 10/1/2013  $              279,363.00 
Levine Lee LLP Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 12/19/2013  $                84,929.50 
Levine Lee LLP Special Counsel 11-02790-mg 5/28/2013  $              378,976.75 
Levine Lee LLP Special Counsel 11-02790-mg 8/29/2013  $                86,408.19 
Lewis Law PLLC Trustee's Attorney 09-23908-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   9,000.00 
Lewis Law PLLC Trustee's Attorney 09-24187-rdd 4/30/2013  $                   6,573.00 
Lewis Law PLLC Trustee's Attorney 10-23393-rdd 3/11/2013  $                   1,176.38 
Lewis Law PLLC Trustee's Attorney 10-24217-rdd 4/30/2013  $                   7,000.00 
Lewis Law PLLC Trustee's Attorney 11-22387-rdd 10/3/2013  $                15,000.00 
Lewis Law PLLC Trustee's Attorney 12-22362-rdd 7/9/2013  $                   8,865.00 
Lewis Law PLLC Trustee's Attorney 12-23565-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   3,095.00 
Linklaters LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              235,894.16 
Linklaters LLP Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $          1,792,260.74 
Linklaters LLP Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              129,905.95 
Linklaters LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          1,249,379.40 
Linklaters LLP Special Counsel 12-11076-shl 1/24/2013  $                65,127.09 
Linklaters LLP Special Counsel 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $                65,270.40 
Linklaters LLP Special Counsel 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $                                -   
Locke Lord LLP Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 6/20/2013  $                17,924.45 
Locke Lord LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              307,947.42 
Locke Lord LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              233,752.86 
Locke Lord LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              198,877.50 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-14769-shl 8/27/2013  $                77,474.68 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $          1,107,776.25 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $              573,791.85 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13672-jlg 2/19/2013  $                26,127.00 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13672-jlg 7/31/2013  $                71,866.35 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13672-jlg 9/19/2013  $                79,208.50 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13774-smb 3/4/2013  $              577,653.40 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13774-smb 8/19/2013  $              327,522.40 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 10-10783-reg 12/30/2013  $              150,595.25 
Lowey Stolzenberg & 
Edelstein, LLP

Accountant 10-16097-mg 11/15/2013  $                   6,800.00 
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Luman Helfman and 
Tucker

Special Counsel 11-22798-rdd 3/25/2013  $                39,311.00 

Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP Creditor's Attorney 10-22998-rdd 8/20/2013  $                52,625.20 
Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              117,860.40 
Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12796-mkv 5/1/2013  $              482,529.60 
Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12796-mkv 10/8/2013  $              649,244.16 
Lynn, Gartner & Dunne, 
LLP

Special Counsel 09-10106-alg 6/11/2013  $                11,205.90 

M Bradford Randolph ESQ 
PLLC

Debtor's Attorney 09-11092-jlg 2/13/2013  $                   1,740.00 

Macreery, William F. Special Counsel 09-14792-cgm 11/19/2013  $                19,206.81 
Macreery, William F. Trustee's Attorney 10-23226-rdd 6/20/2013  $                10,000.00 
Macreery, William F. Trustee's Attorney 10-24513-rdd 8/6/2013  $                   6,760.00 
Macreery, William F. Trustee's Attorney 11-22493-rdd 3/11/2013  $                   5,155.00 
Macreery, William F. Trustee's Attorney 11-22521-rdd 9/5/2013  $                   2,750.00 
Macreery, William F. Trustee's Attorney 11-22522-rdd 9/5/2013  $                14,175.00 
Macreery, William F. Trustee's Attorney 11-22923-rdd 1/31/2013  $                29,015.00 
Macreery, William F. Trustee's Attorney 12-22547-rdd 6/20/2013  $                   7,280.00 
Magaliff, Howard P. Trustee Chapter 7 11-23335-rdd 1/17/2013  $                   1,125.67 
Magaliff, Howard P. Trustee Chapter 7 11-23336-rdd 11/13/2013  $                   2,950.26 
Magaliff, Howard P. Trustee Chapter 7 11-23719-rdd 1/17/2013  $                      670.38 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 08-36129-cgm 1/11/2013  $                   7,235.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 08-37434-cgm 7/10/2013  $                   1,445.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 08-37950-cgm 1/23/2013  $                   5,595.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 09-36194-cgm 4/26/2013  $                   3,240.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Creditor's Attorney 10-36103-cgm 6/6/2013  $                   4,595.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 10-36542-cgm 3/22/2013  $                   2,585.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 10-36802-cgm 8/29/2013  $                   3,770.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 10-38875-cgm 2/1/2013  $                   2,575.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 11-35125-cgm 3/4/2013  $                16,595.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Special Counsel 11-36744-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   2,452.23 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 11-36744-cgm 8/29/2013  $                   1,895.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 11-37365-cgm 1/23/2013  $                26,105.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 11-37914-cgm 1/11/2013  $                   7,090.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 11-38435-cgm 10/11/2013  $                   3,580.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 11-38437-cgm 3/22/2013  $                   7,225.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 11-38548-cgm 7/23/2013  $                16,875.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 11-38580-cgm 12/4/2013  $                17,905.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35133-cgm 6/28/2013  $                   4,200.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35355-cgm 4/26/2013  $                12,192.50 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35493-cgm 8/2/2013  $                   8,095.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35610-cgm 2/1/2013  $                   4,295.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35673-cgm 1/17/2013  $                   5,195.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35675-cgm 2/22/2013  $              106,100.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35753-cgm 1/11/2013  $                   4,965.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35779-cgm 3/4/2013  $                   5,890.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-35849-cgm 10/11/2013  $                   7,245.00 
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Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-36152-cgm 5/9/2013  $                   1,150.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-36269-cgm 3/22/2013  $                   7,695.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-36422-cgm 4/26/2013  $                   8,232.50 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-36479-cgm 2/1/2013  $                   3,185.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-36499-cgm 5/24/2013  $                   5,482.50 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-36872-cgm 12/4/2013  $                11,580.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-36884-cgm 3/22/2013  $                   4,895.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37056-cgm 4/26/2013  $                   7,715.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37190-cgm 4/26/2013  $                   5,450.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37192-cgm 7/23/2013  $                   6,520.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37277-cgm 12/4/2013  $                   6,145.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37323-cgm 6/13/2013  $                   7,360.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37458-cgm 3/4/2013  $                   3,695.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37495-cgm 6/6/2013  $                   4,625.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37523-cgm 8/27/2013  $                   5,980.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37652-cgm 11/14/2013  $                   6,355.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37846-cgm 6/28/2013  $                   3,025.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37892-cgm 6/28/2013  $                   4,875.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Creditor's Attorney 12-37914-cgm 7/23/2013  $                   6,945.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-37990-cgm 4/26/2013  $                   1,655.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-38140-cgm 12/11/2013  $                   7,370.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 12-38189-cgm 8/24/2013  $                   7,807.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35018-cgm 10/8/2013  $                   6,310.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35034-cgm 12/4/2013  $                   5,035.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35122-cgm 11/25/2013  $                   9,255.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35286-cgm 11/4/2013  $                11,145.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35287-cgm 8/29/2013  $                   2,990.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35288-cgm 8/29/2013  $                   2,935.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35333-cgm 12/11/2013  $                   5,410.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35447-cgm 11/25/2013  $                   6,915.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35594-cgm 11/19/2013  $                   2,985.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35655-cgm 10/15/2013  $                   2,710.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-35712-cgm 12/4/2013  $                   5,680.00 
Malin, Andrea B. Debtor's Attorney 13-37111-cgm 11/22/2013  $                   6,295.00 
MALTZ & CO., DAVID R. Auctioneer 11-12648-shl 1/9/2013  $                23,700.00 
Marcum LLP Accountant 07-11270-reg 5/21/2013  $                   3,722.85 
Marcum LLP Accountant 07-13833-smb 9/13/2013  $                   1,088.89 
Marcum LLP Accountant 12-11732-jlg 3/27/2013  $                97,816.26 
Marcum LLP Accountant 12-11732-jlg 8/13/2013  $                71,496.58 
Margolin, Winer & Evens, 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-16593-rg 11/1/2013  $                   2,710.28 

Marianne T. O'Toole, LLC Trustee's Attorney 03-22150-rdd 3/11/2013  $                   6,912.50 
Marks Paneth & Shron LLP Accountant 09-10106-alg 6/11/2013  $                61,428.25 
Marks Paneth & Shron LLP Auditor 12-13672-jlg 7/31/2013  $                94,215.00 
Marks Paneth & Shron LLP Auditor 12-13672-jlg 9/19/2013  $                14,701.50 
Marlett, Charles D. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/1/2013  $                                -   
Mars, Harvey S. Special Counsel 11-10737-mg 7/23/2013  $                   2,300.00 
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Martin, Pringle, Oliver, 
Wallace  & Bauer  L L P

Other Professional 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $              101,614.05 
Martin, Pringle, Oliver, 
Wallace, & Bauer, L.L.P.

Other Professional 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $              188,497.36 

Max Rosin & Associates, 
Inc.

Other Professional 03-15522-scc 7/3/2013  $                89,500.00 

Mayer Brown LLP Special Counsel 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $                68,612.40 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 09-24094-rdd 11/18/2013  $                   8,620.68 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 10-12889-alg 6/12/2013  $                   6,698.72 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 10-23928-rdd 11/18/2013  $                   6,730.30 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 11-11840-reg 10/21/2013  $                   2,150.00 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 11-14001-mg 7/12/2013  $                   2,050.00 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 11-23237-rdd 11/18/2013  $                   4,808.11 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 11-23334-rdd 3/29/2013  $                                -   
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 11-23334-rdd 4/2/2013  $                   2,732.53 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 11-23592-rdd 4/30/2013  $                   9,359.19 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 11-24293-rdd 4/30/2013  $                   1,350.00 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 12-11148-alg 3/21/2013  $                   4,819.54 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 12-12409-alg 3/21/2013  $                   6,621.81 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 12-22080-rdd 7/10/2013  $                      750.00 
Mazer-Marino, Jil Trustee Chapter 7 12-22222-rdd 4/30/2013  $                   1,400.00 
McAuliffe, Michael G. Debtor's Attorney 11-22035-rdd 12/19/2013  $              106,500.00 
McCabe & Mack, LLP Trustee's Attorney 07-36662-cgm 3/6/2013  $                28,547.00 
McCabe & Mack, LLP Special Counsel 08-35056-cgm 10/1/2013  $                21,091.50 
McGeorge, Alan Debtor's Attorney 10-22704-rdd 6/25/2013  $                17,122.50 
McKenna Long & Aldridge 
LLP

Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 7/9/2013  $              230,775.80 

McKinsey Recovery & 
Transformation Services 
U.S., LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $          1,116,925.88 

McKinsey Recovery & 
Transformation Services 
U.S., LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              481,756.33 

McKinsey Recovery & 
Transformation Services 
U.S., LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          2,305,179.80 

McKinsey Recovery & 
Transformation Services 
U.S., LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              576,294.95 

McKinsey Recovery & 
Transformation Services 
U.S., LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              753,669.27 

McKinsey Recovery & 
Transformation Services  

Consultant 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              279,231.47 
Mehta and Padamsey Debtor's Attorney 11-13376-mg 2/7/2013  $                58,090.00 
Members of the Official 
Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

Other Professional 01-42217-mkv 12/18/2013  $                                -   

Menaker & Herrmann LLP Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 3/25/2013  $              139,974.30 
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Menaker & Herrmann LLP Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 10/1/2013  $                33,110.10 
Menaker & Herrmann LLP Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 12/23/2013  $                   7,623.90 
Mercer (US) Inc. Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $                31,193.23 
Mercer (US) Inc. Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $                90,410.32 
Mercer (US) Inc. Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              121,439.53 
Mercer (US), Inc. Consultant 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $              119,744.91 
Mercer (US), Inc. Consultant 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $                98,230.38 
Merlinos & Associates, 
Inc.

Consultant 07-13532-reg 10/2/2013  $                   9,905.90 

Meruelo, Natasha Debtor's Attorney 12-24205-rdd 12/18/2013  $                   7,820.00 
Meruelo, Natasha Debtor's Attorney 13-22012-rdd 11/25/2013  $                11,829.00 
Meruelo, Natasha Debtor's Attorney 13-22489-rdd 9/12/2013  $                   1,091.50 
Meruelo, Natasha Debtor's Attorney 13-22735-shl 11/25/2013  $                   9,690.58 
Meruelo, Natasha Debtor's Attorney 13-37344-cgm 12/5/2013  $                   1,998.24 
Mesirow Financial 
Consulting, LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $          2,176,171.12 
Mesirow Financial 
Consulting  LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              931,653.02 
Mesirow Financial 
Consulting, LLC

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          9,492,226.40 

Mesirow Financial 
Consulting, LLC

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $        20,733,379.30 
Mesirow Financial 
Consulting  LLC

Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $          2,519,717.40 
Mesirow Financial 
Consulting, LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          2,295,839.00 

Mesirow Financial 
Consulting, LLC

Consultant 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $          2,259,872.24 
Mesirow Financial 
Consulting  LLC

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              544,042.78 
Mesirow Financial 
Consulting, LLC

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              573,959.75 

Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 05-18719-alg 1/29/2013  $                16,320.80 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 07-11652-cgm 8/28/2013  $                   7,500.00 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 08-11975-shl 6/27/2013  $                   5,000.00 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 08-13470-smb 6/18/2013  $                   4,750.05 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 09-11958-mew 7/31/2013  $                   8,000.00 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 09-12524-smb 6/19/2013  $                33,671.79 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 09-16029-reg 4/11/2013  $                   7,656.59 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 09-17208-mg 3/4/2013  $                   6,825.02 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 10-14840-rg 10/8/2013  $                   2,750.01 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 11-11810-alg 6/5/2013  $                   7,500.00 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 11-12648-shl 4/10/2013  $                41,823.06 
Messer, Gregory M. Trustee Chapter 7 11-15896-mg 6/20/2013  $                50,000.00 
Meyer, Suozzi, English & 
Klein, P.C.

Trustee's Attorney 09-24094-rdd 11/18/2013  $                   8,178.28 
Meyer, Suozzi, English & 
Klein  P C

Trustee's Attorney 10-23928-rdd 11/18/2013  $                11,365.50 
Meyer, Suozzi, English & 
Klein, P.C.

Trustee's Attorney 11-11840-reg 10/21/2013  $                   5,000.00 
Meyer, Suozzi, English & 
Klein  P C

Special Counsel 11-22330-rdd 12/5/2013  $                   8,000.00 
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Meyer, Suozzi, English & 
Klein, P.C.

Trustee's Attorney 11-23237-rdd 11/18/2013  $                14,125.00 
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & 
McCloy LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $          5,547,733.30 
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & 
McCloy LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $        11,020,900.30 

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & 
McCloy LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $          2,112,481.20 

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & 
McCloy LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          2,879,019.75 

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & 
McCloy LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          1,708,604.00 

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & 
McCloy LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-12080-scc 3/20/2013  $          2,041,787.50 

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & 
McCloy LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-12080-scc 6/17/2013  $          2,719,604.50 

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & 
McCloy LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $          6,235,080.75 

Miller Buckfire & Co. LLC Other Professional 13-10238-scc 5/7/2013  $              900,000.00 
Minotti, Thomas J. Debtor's Attorney 11-37262-cgm 11/13/2013  $                19,800.00 
Minotti, Thomas J. Debtor's Attorney 12-37344-cgm 12/17/2013  $                   3,831.00 
Miriam Breier, Receiver Other Professional 12-13141-smb 9/10/2013  $                   8,357.54 
Mishmeret Trusts 
Company Ltd

Other Professional 12-13689-dsj 1/22/2013  $                                -   

Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              560,000.00 
Moelis & Company LLC Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              134,354.84 
Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              560,000.00 
Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          1,889,655.68 
Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $          1,075,500.00 
Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 12-12080-scc 3/20/2013  $              600,000.00 
Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 12-12080-scc 6/17/2013  $              600,000.00 
Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $              600,000.00 
Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          2,157,815.00 
Moelis & Company LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              560,000.00 
Moelis & Company, LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              140,000.00 
Moelis & Company, LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              140,000.00 
Montgomery, Benjamin Accountant 11-23403-rdd 11/1/2013  $                32,968.00 
Mooregate Securities LLC Other Professional 13-10238-scc 5/7/2013  $              543,225.81 
More Fisher Brown Special Counsel 12-12356-scc 7/3/2013  $                53,732.30 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
LLP

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              161,676.00 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
LLP

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              871,173.78 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
LLP

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              661,785.20 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
LLP

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              165,446.30 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
LLP

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              379,019.28 
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Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13774-smb 3/4/2013  $              536,727.20 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13774-smb 3/4/2013  $              200,014.00 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13774-smb 8/19/2013  $              566,793.63 

Morrison & Foerster LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $              451,020.79 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $              334,009.80 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $                81,394.75 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 10-14215-smb 5/29/2013  $              255,665.50 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Other Professional 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $          1,346,177.78 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Trustee's Attorney 11-15059-mg 4/30/2013  $          3,518,248.50 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Trustee's Attorney 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $          5,703,899.91 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $        18,559,959.53 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $        20,424,000.37 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              142,685.50 
Morrison & Foerster LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $        19,355,525.97 
Morrison Cohen LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              670,301.55 
Morrison Cohen LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          1,173,548.70 
Morrison Cohen LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $          1,087,434.00 
Morrison Law Offices PC Debtor's Attorney 12-13389-mew 5/31/2013  $                11,344.00 
Morrow, J F. Consultant 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $                   6,768.00 
Moses & Singer LLP Special Counsel 12-12722-smb 2/21/2013  $              388,599.42 
Mourant Ozannes Special Counsel 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $              468,164.00 
Mourant Ozannes Special Counsel 12-11076-shl 12/10/2013  $          1,288,303.60 
Munari Giudici Maniglio 
Panfili E Associati

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                   2,121.37 

Munari Giudici Maniglio 
Panfili E Associati

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                45,069.89 

Murphy & Lambiase Special Counsel 10-35383-cgm 9/5/2013  $                   2,808.39 
MYC & Associates, Inc. Consultant 11-14395-mkv 11/7/2013  $              107,252.50 
MYC & Associates, Inc. Other Professional 12-11280-scc 12/13/2013  $              172,641.18 
MYC & Associates, Inc. Other Professional 12-23138-rdd 11/12/2013  $                14,800.40 
MYC & Associates, Inc. Other Professional 09-24094-rdd 11/18/2013  $                16,400.00 
MYC & Associates, Inc. Other Professional 11-13633-jlg 6/27/2013  $                   1,943.20 
MYC & Associates, Inc. Other Professional 11-13787-smb 4/30/2013  $                   1,600.00 
MYC & Associates, Inc. Other Professional 11-22011-rdd 6/7/2013  $                   6,945.00 
Nachamie Spizz Cohen & 
Serchuk, P.C.

Trustee's Attorney 04-20312-rdd 10/4/2013  $              229,422.00 

Nachamie Spizz Cohen & 
Serchuk, P.C.

Trustee's Attorney 11-10737-mg 7/23/2013  $              261,584.84 
Nachamie Spizz Cohen & 
Serchuk  P C

Debtor's Attorney 11-13116-mg 9/5/2013  $              537,668.40 
Nader Tavakoli, Victor 
Mandel and Jeffrey S. 
Stein

Consultant 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $              206,657.61 

Natalie P. Schutter CPA Accountant 12-23246-rdd 8/2/2013  $                   1,320.00 
National Appraisal 
Consultants, LLC

Appraiser 11-37823-cgm 1/3/2013  $                   2,800.00 
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National Recovery 
Services  Inc

Other Professional 05-16350-smb 7/18/2013  $                   2,830.82 
National Recovery 
Services, Inc.

Other Professional 09-10497-rdd 8/16/2013  $              102,475.82 

Navigant Consulting Inc. Other Professional 06-22306-rdd 4/4/2013  $                15,333.00 
Navigant Consulting Inc. Other Professional 06-22306-rdd 10/9/2013  $                   7,266.00 
Neiger LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12553-jmp 6/27/2013  $                17,776.00 
New Centurion Capital 
Partners, LLC

Other Professional 12-12356-scc 7/3/2013  $              526,400.00 

Newmark & Company 
Real Estate, Inc.

Other Professional 11-22820-rdd 4/5/2013  $                81,000.00 

NHB Advisors, Inc. Other Professional 10-10596-reg 3/6/2013  $                14,050.00 
Niehaus LLP Special Counsel 08-15051-dsj 1/28/2013  $                   7,015.50 
Niehaus LLP Special Counsel 08-15051-dsj 9/25/2013  $                   7,289.25 
Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 09-22918-rdd 6/10/2013  $                   6,569.53 
Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 12-10233-cgm 4/11/2013  $                   5,000.00 
Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 97-44969-smb 3/13/2013  $                   4,076.82 
Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 08-14751-smb 3/13/2013  $                   6,294.61 
Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 09-14763-alg 4/10/2013  $                45,000.00 
Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 09-22918-rdd 6/4/2013  $                                -   
Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 10-10016-cgm 5/29/2013  $                   1,000.00 
Nisselson, Alan Trustee Chapter 7 12-10249-mg 3/15/2013  $                   3,250.00 
Nisselson, Alan Other Professional 12-10664-mkv 6/11/2013  $                   6,000.00 
Nixon Peabody LLP Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              384,882.56 
Nixon Peabody LLP Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          1,377,964.28 
Nixon Peabody LLP Special Counsel 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $              893,825.35 
Northeast Retirement 
Services  Inc

Other Professional 12-10664-mkv 6/11/2013  $                   6,000.00 
Norton Rose Fulbright LLP Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 10/1/2013  $              157,643.18 
Norton Rose Fulbright, 
LLP

Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 12/23/2013  $                97,221.93 
Norton Rose LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-01420-mg 3/25/2013  $              873,608.75 
Norton Rose LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-01420-mg 6/20/2013  $              453,929.37 
Nowell Amoroso Klein 
Bierman,P.A.

Debtor's Attorney 12-11134-scc 4/12/2013  $                15,942.10 

Nutovic, Isaac Debtor's Attorney 10-10783-reg 12/30/2013  $                81,973.75 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 03-13272-scc 12/19/2013  $                24,152.68 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 04-17526-mew 1/9/2013  $                21,390.70 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 06-10468-rdd 11/26/2013  $                14,324.83 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 07-13665-mg 1/14/2013  $                   2,251.74 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 08-13542-alg 4/22/2013  $                   2,500.14 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 09-13032-mew 1/28/2013  $                   4,053.01 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 10-11228-jlg 6/25/2013  $                   2,150.36 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 10-12039-alg 5/10/2013  $                   1,550.26 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 10-12044-rg 5/14/2013  $                   6,875.21 
O'Connell, Richard E Trustee Chapter 7 10-13933-cgm 11/18/2013  $                10,932.16 
O Connor Davies Munns 
& Dobbins  LLP

Accountant 09-24175-rdd 10/28/2013  $                   5,262.00 
O'Connor Davies Munns 
& Dobbins, LLP

Accountant 08-13934-scc 4/12/2013  $                   8,720.75 

O'Connor Davies, LLP Accountant 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $              169,665.53 
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O'Connor Davies, LLP Accountant 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $                30,226.50 
O'Connor Davies, LLP Accountant 04-20312-rdd 10/4/2013  $                38,051.25 
Odyssey Capital Group, 
LLC

Other Professional 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $                48,320.00 

OEM Capital Corp. Consultant 12-11784-jmp 2/6/2013  $                85,000.00 
Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/1/2013  $                                -   
Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/1/2013  $                                -   
O'Leary, Michael Trustee Chapter 7 09-35711-cgm 1/17/2013  $                   6,745.78 
O'Neil Group, LLC Other Professional 08-13555-mg 6/7/2013  $                81,581.98 
Orrick, Herrington & 
Sutcliffe LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              604,139.54 
Orrick, Herrington & 
Sutcliffe LLP

Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              216,740.15 
Orrick, Herrington & 
Sutcliffe LLP

Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              120,245.98 

O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 03-22150-rdd 3/11/2013  $                10,021.30 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 06-22902-rdd 11/18/2013  $                   5,650.71 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 09-11189-alg 5/8/2013  $                31,701.36 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 09-23268-rdd 11/7/2013  $                   2,891.95 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 09-23330-rdd 9/5/2013  $                12,250.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 09-23908-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   2,252.25 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 09-24077-rdd 3/11/2013  $                   1,750.93 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 09-24187-rdd 4/30/2013  $                   2,250.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 09-38402-cgm 2/21/2013  $                   1,000.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-22704-rdd 6/21/2013  $                49,601.78 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-22750-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   3,608.74 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-22952-rdd 1/31/2013  $                   7,250.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-23226-rdd 6/20/2013  $                   2,502.19 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-23393-rdd 3/11/2013  $                   1,250.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-23438-rdd 11/7/2013  $                   1,307.85 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-24195-rdd 3/11/2013  $                   1,250.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-24217-rdd 4/30/2013  $                   1,871.13 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-24232-rdd 6/20/2013  $                12,387.20 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-24338-rdd 5/28/2013  $                   8,156.69 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-24385-rdd 2/6/2013  $                   1,126.10 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-24390-rdd 1/31/2013  $                14,694.79 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-24513-rdd 8/6/2013  $                   2,076.50 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 10-38210-cgm 6/27/2013  $                   1,276.23 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22387-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   3,250.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22493-rdd 3/11/2013  $                   1,890.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22521-rdd 9/5/2013  $                   1,300.81 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22522-rdd 9/5/2013  $                   4,077.71 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22923-rdd 1/31/2013  $                   7,900.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 11-22938-rdd 7/10/2013  $                13,316.57 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 11-36324-cgm 8/29/2013  $                   3,250.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 11-37238-cgm 1/23/2013  $                   1,221.15 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-11134-scc 3/6/2013  $                24,578.24 
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O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-11134-scc 3/6/2013  $                   2,327.87 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-22372-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   1,684.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-22531-rdd 2/6/2013  $                   1,819.20 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-22547-rdd 6/20/2013  $                   2,250.02 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-22694-rdd 5/28/2013  $                   1,750.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-22751-rdd 3/11/2013  $                   1,350.14 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-23313-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   2,500.03 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-23467-rdd 12/5/2013  $                   1,410.02 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-23565-rdd 10/3/2013  $                   1,000.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-23992-rdd 11/7/2013  $                   1,250.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-24130-rdd 11/7/2013  $                   1,397.77 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-35534-cgm 4/24/2013  $                   1,450.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36354-cgm 4/26/2013  $                   1,500.00 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 12-38165-cgm 9/19/2013  $                   2,241.45 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 13-22325-rdd 11/7/2013  $                   1,750.03 
O'Toole, Marianne T. Trustee Chapter 7 13-22433-rdd 11/7/2013  $                   1,717.00 
Otterbourg Steindler 
Houston & Rosen PC

Creditor Comm. Aty 01-42217-mkv 12/18/2013  $              282,244.50 
Otterbourg, Steindler, 
Houston & Rosen  P C

Creditor Comm. Aty 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $              780,996.00 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 07-22103-rdd 10/18/2013  $                   8,614.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 07-23230-rdd 9/12/2013  $                23,927.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 08-22002-rdd 5/6/2013  $                37,133.00 

Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 08-23460-rdd 9/17/2013  $                   5,812.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 08-35238-cgm 2/4/2013  $                   5,614.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-22553-rdd 5/28/2013  $                   1,827.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-22557-rdd 5/23/2013  $                14,877.00 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 09-23005-rdd 5/6/2013  $                   2,850.00 

Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-22386-rdd 5/6/2013  $                   2,052.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-23355-rdd 5/28/2013  $                   5,382.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-23560-rdd 5/6/2013  $                   2,507.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-24465-rdd 11/18/2013  $                   2,930.00 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 10-37132-cgm 7/11/2013  $                   8,047.50 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-23103-rdd 8/20/2013  $                22,028.00 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-23735-rdd 6/4/2013  $                11,024.00 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-36513-cgm 7/11/2013  $                   6,055.00 
Oxman Tulis Kirkpatrick 
Whyatt & Geiger LLP

Trustee's Attorney 11-36551-cgm 9/29/2013  $                   2,167.50 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & 
Jones LLP

Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 6/5/2013  $              552,684.84 
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Pachulski Stang Ziehl & 
Jones LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              299,484.27 

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & 
Jones LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              312,341.75 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & 
Jones LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $          2,067,539.42 
Paris & Chaikin, PLLC Special Counsel 09-16895-smb 4/30/2013  $                   9,928.03 
Paritz & Comapany, P.A. Accountant 11-14813-jmp 1/3/2013  $                      300.00 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 08-10022-rdd 10/4/2013  $                   6,754.25 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 09-12346-smb 10/29/2013  $                   2,288.00 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 10-10924-rg 6/7/2013  $                      600.00 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 10-22704-rdd 6/21/2013  $                   3,722.62 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 11-10737-mg 7/23/2013  $                76,235.60 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 09-23268-rdd 11/7/2013  $                   2,960.50 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 09-11189-alg 5/8/2013  $                32,215.17 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 10-24217-rdd 4/30/2013  $                      410.70 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 10-24338-rdd 5/28/2013  $                   6,019.00 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 11-11371-shl 5/16/2013  $                      300.00 
Paritz & Company, P.A. Accountant 11-13139-jmp 5/2/2013  $                      300.00 
Partiz & Company, P.A. Accountant 05-13634-alg 5/8/2013  $                   5,792.50 
Paul D. Feinstein, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 13-11295-alg 12/13/2013  $                75,000.00 
Paul Hastings LLP Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 6/5/2013  $              433,327.85 
Paul Hastings LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $          1,496,522.03 
Paul Hastings LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/17/2013  $          6,594,669.92 
Paul Hastings LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          3,896,166.34 
Paul Hastings LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $          1,458,156.67 
Paul Hastings LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $          1,648,667.48 
Paul Hastings LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              974,041.59 
Pearce, Esq., Donald Trustee's Attorney 09-15631-mew 3/1/2013  $              194,999.99 
Pearce, Esq., Donald Trustee's Attorney 09-16903-smb 3/11/2013  $                   9,666.67 
Pederson & Houpt, P.C. Creditor Comm. Aty 12-22052-rdd 8/6/2013  $              273,406.05 
Penachio Malara, LLP Debtor's Attorney 08-23604-rdd 6/10/2013  $                23,600.00 
Penachio Malara, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 10-22750-rdd 7/1/2013  $                   6,330.00 
Penachio Malara, LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-14730-cgm 12/12/2013  $                   7,464.00 
Penachio Malara, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10613-reg 7/3/2013  $                29,759.00 
Penachio Malara, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-22220-rdd 8/30/2013  $                   8,774.35 
Penachio Malara, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-23007-rdd 4/1/2013  $                34,747.00 
Pepper Hamilton LLP Special Counsel 11-11607-scc 4/19/2013  $                57,375.00 
Pepper Hamilton LLP Special Counsel 11-15059-mg 4/30/2013  $          1,385,508.63 
Pepper Hamilton LLP Special Counsel 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $          1,871,431.50 
Pepper Hamilton LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 6/18/2013  $          2,226,584.25 
Pepper Hamilton LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $          1,909,909.50 
Pereira & Sinisi, LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-12512-pb 12/20/2013  $                   5,184.60 
Pereira & Sinisi, LLP Trustee's Attorney 11-13255-reg 4/11/2013  $                   2,369.50 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 99-10425-smb 7/3/2013  $                59,482.09 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 02-12192-scc 1/3/2013  $                62,967.10 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 09-12512-pb 12/20/2013  $                17,844.96 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 09-12924-mg 4/19/2013  $                   7,500.10 
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Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 09-16593-rg 11/1/2013  $                   3,412.57 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 09-17147-reg 10/17/2013  $                      472.75 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 11-13255-reg 4/11/2013  $                   2,307.10 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 11 11-14395-mkv 11/7/2013  $              121,502.18 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 12-11280-scc 12/13/2013  $              100,297.00 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 7 12-12798-smb 8/27/2013  $                   1,250.00 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 11 05-10987-rdd 4/5/2013  $                81,947.34 
Pereira, John S. Trustee Chapter 11 05-10987-rdd 10/25/2013  $                42,089.05 
Perella Weinberg Partners 
LP

Other Professional 12-22052-rdd 3/22/2013  $              630,000.00 

Perella Weinberg Partners 
LP

Other Professional 12-22052-rdd 8/6/2013  $              630,000.00 
Perella Weinberg Partners 
LP

Other Professional 12-22052-rdd 8/22/2013  $          9,691,400.39 
Perella Weinberg Partners 
LP

Other Professional 13-10176-jlg 8/22/2013  $                60,000.00 
Perella Weinberg Partners 
LP

Consultant 13-10176-jlg 12/11/2013  $              160,000.00 
Perella Weinberg Partners 
LP

Other Professional 12-11873-smb 3/25/2013  $              630,000.00 
Perella Weinberg Partners 
LP

Other Professional 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $          9,930,000.00 
Perkins Coie LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              381,089.03 
Perkins Coie LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              801,414.18 
Perkins Coie LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-15052-jlg 8/20/2013  $                50,000.00 
Phillips Nizer LLP Special Counsel 03-15522-scc 7/3/2013  $              310,187.50 
Phillipson & Uretsky, LLP Debtor's Attorney 10-22998-rdd 4/30/2013  $                                -   
Piazza, Deborah Trustee Chapter 7 10-10596-reg 3/6/2013  $                                -   
Piazza, Deborah Trustee Chapter 7 10-16161-shl 1/18/2013  $                   1,000.00 
Piazza, Deborah Trustee Chapter 7 10-16900-shl 1/18/2013  $                   1,000.00 
Piazza, Deborah Trustee Chapter 7 12-10325-shl 8/13/2013  $                   1,725.00 
Piazza, Deborah Trustee Chapter 7 12-11903-mg 7/29/2013  $                   1,250.00 
Piazza, Deborah Trustee Chapter 7 12-14335-alg 11/27/2013  $                   1,588.70 
Piazza, Deborah Trustee Chapter 7 13-10068-mg 12/18/2013  $                   1,000.00 
Piazza, Deborah J. Trustee Chapter 7 10-15600-shl 1/18/2013  $                   2,000.00 
Pick & Zabicki LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-15268-mg 10/30/2013  $                19,555.00 
Pick & Zabicki LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-22249-rdd 7/10/2013  $                37,142.00 
Pick & Zabicki LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11134-scc 4/12/2013  $                54,032.50 
Pick & Zabicki LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-22002-rdd 8/12/2013  $                                -   
Pick & Zabicki, LLP Debtor's Attorney 09-24094-rdd 11/18/2013  $                25,128.00 
Pick & Zabicki, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-10737-mg 8/30/2013  $                                -   
Pillinger Miller Tarallo LLP Special Counsel 13-35020-cgm 4/4/2013  $                46,666.66 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw 
Pittman LLP

Special Counsel 12-12080-scc 11/26/2013  $                73,832.00 

Pinsky, Michael D. Debtor's Attorney 12-36598-cgm 3/21/2013  $                   4,875.00 
Platzer Swergold, Karlin, 
Levine, Goldberg & 
Jaslow, LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 09-13636-mg 3/8/2013  $                   5,803.88 

Platzer Swergold, Karlin, 
Levine  Goldberg & 

Creditor Comm. Aty 09-13636-mg 3/8/2013  $                20,434.50 
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Platzer, Swergold, Karlin, 
Levine, Goldberg & 
Jaslow, LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-22304-rdd 10/21/2013  $                17,648.40 

Porzio Bromberg & 
Newman  P C

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-13376-mg 9/13/2013  $                33,510.40 
Porzio, Bromberg & 
Newman, P.C.

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-13376-mg 2/7/2013  $              103,831.00 

Porzio, Bromberg & 
Newman, P.C.

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-13376-mg 2/7/2013  $                                -   

PricewaterhouseCoopers 
LLC

Accountant 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $              169,881.25 

PriceWaterhouseCoopers 
LLP

Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $          8,147,769.92 

PriceWaterhouseCoopers 
LLP

Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $        14,417,512.78 
PriceWaterhouseCoopers 
LLP

Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          2,891,899.30 
PriceWaterhouseCoopers 
LLP

Accountant 13-10238-scc 5/7/2013  $              629,179.00 

PricewaterhouseCoopers 
LLP

Other Professional 13-22233-rdd 11/25/2013  $              436,172.50 

PricewaterhouseCoopers 
LLP

Auditor 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $          1,449,675.00 

Prince Lobel Tye LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $                63,198.72 
Proskauer Rose LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-14300-mew 4/26/2013  $          1,719,320.68 
Proskauer Rose LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-14300-mew 7/3/2013  $              550,177.84 
Proskauer Rose LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15059-mg 4/30/2013  $          1,796,764.44 
Proskauer Rose LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15059-mg 10/31/2013  $          1,084,111.84 
Protiviti Inc. Consultant 13-10176-jlg 8/22/2013  $                84,050.00 
Protiviti Inc. Consultant 13-10176-jlg 12/11/2013  $                51,508.24 
Protiviti Inc. Other Professional 13-12412-cgm 10/16/2013  $                79,540.00 
Q Advisors LLC Other Professional 12-11384-mg 2/21/2013  $                39,479.17 
Quilice, Edward J. Debtor's Attorney 08-37233-cgm 3/13/2013  $                      750.00 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart 
& Sullivan, LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 08-13555-mg 6/20/2013  $          5,523,683.40 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart 
& Sullivan  LLP

Other Professional 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $          4,610,518.85 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart 
& Sullivan, LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11384-mg 2/14/2013  $              302,755.50 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart 
& Sullivan  LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-11384-mg 4/29/2013  $              166,282.92 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 10-23719-rdd 5/3/2013  $                54,080.00 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-23403-rdd 11/1/2013  $                54,182.50 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-24438-rdd 2/1/2013  $                26,977.43 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-37116-cgm 6/3/2013  $                23,875.00 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10861-mkv 2/4/2013  $                55,736.75 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11784-jmp 2/6/2013  $              121,113.55 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12553-jmp 6/27/2013  $                84,300.00 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-22393-rdd 5/6/2013  $                56,232.00 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-23666-rdd 8/14/2013  $                21,207.50 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11094-scc 6/4/2013  $                23,257.50 
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Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12107-smb 9/13/2013  $                25,840.00 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13092-rg 11/19/2013  $                12,712.50 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-14415-reg 7/24/2013  $                17,167.50 
Rattet Pasternak, LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-22201-rdd 8/6/2013  $                37,107.50 
Ravert, Gary O Debtor's Attorney 12-11702-smb 3/25/2013  $                26,398.78 
RE/MAX Benchmark 
Realty Group

Other Professional 13-35243-cgm 12/9/2013  $                   3,900.00 
Re/Max Benchmark 
Realty Group

Other Professional 12-36242-cgm 5/21/2013  $                   7,500.00 

Reardon & Sclafani, P.C. Trustee's Attorney 11-22692-rdd 1/14/2013  $              104,971.78 
Receiver, Howard R. 
Vargas

Other Professional 13-20007-rdd 12/9/2013  $                40,103.14 

Reed Smith LLP Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 6/7/2013  $                15,005.30 
Reed Smith LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-14554-cgm 5/14/2013  $              295,617.40 
Reed Smith LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-14554-cgm 9/12/2013  $              311,305.05 
Reed Smith LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-10687-dsj 9/27/2013  $              152,816.62 
Reich Reich & Reich, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 11-24465-rdd 11/8/2013  $                14,855.00 
Reich Reich & Reich, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 12-22907-rdd 7/15/2013  $                16,890.00 
Reich Reich & Reich, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 13-22416-rdd 9/17/2013  $              117,125.00 
Reich, Reich & Reich, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 11-24280-rdd 1/11/2013  $                17,142.50 
Reid Collins & Tsai LLP Special Counsel 09-15631-mew 10/30/2013  $              211,725.11 
Reilly Pozner LLP Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 7/16/2013  $                                -   
Resko, Michael Special Counsel 11-10737-mg 7/23/2013  $                26,180.00 
Reznick Paz Nevo R.P.N. 
Trusts 2007 Ltd

Other Professional 12-13689-dsj 1/22/2013  $                                -   

Rich & Intelisano LLP Other Professional 06-22306-rdd 10/9/2013  $                20,220.21 
Rich Michaelson Magaliff 
Moser, LLP

Other Professional 12-13852-mew 11/27/2013  $                85,052.50 

Rich, Intelisano & Katz, 
LLP

Special Counsel 06-22306-rdd 4/4/2013  $                58,266.40 

Richard Sheldon, Q.C. Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 6/7/2013  $                                -   
Richter Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-11732-jlg 3/27/2013  $              154,786.25 
Richter Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 12-11732-jlg 8/13/2013  $                10,379.25 
Ritter & Ritter Advokatur Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                56,532.55 
Ritter & Ritter Advokatur Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                30,520.04 
Rivera, Julius A. Debtor's Attorney 10-22363-rdd 6/14/2013  $                14,940.00 
Rivera, Julius A. Debtor's Attorney 11-22371-rdd 6/14/2013  $                   9,170.00 
Rivera, Julius A. Debtor's Attorney 11-38138-cgm 6/6/2013  $                   4,300.00 
Rivera, Julius A. Debtor's Attorney 12-37254-cgm 11/1/2013  $                   3,450.00 
Rivera, Julius A. Debtor's Attorney 12-37735-cgm 12/9/2013  $                   1,950.00 
RJSacco & Company LLP Accountant 12-23698-rdd 8/28/2013  $                22,410.00 
Robert J. Keach, Esq. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                12,024.60 
Robert J. Keach, Esq. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                27,792.80 
Robert J. Keach, Esq. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              111,171.20 
Robinson Brog Leinwand 
Greene Genovese & Gluck 
P.C.

Debtor's Attorney 12-10284-alg 1/24/2013  $                85,359.50 

Robinson Brog Leinwand 
Greene Genovese & Gluck 

Debtor's Attorney 12-11322-scc 3/28/2013  $              198,548.00 
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Robinson Brog Leinwand 
Greene Genovese & Gluck 
P.C.

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $              243,265.50 

Robinson Brog Leinwand 
Greene Genovese & Gluck 

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11436-scc 8/14/2013  $              165,138.00 
Robinson Brog Leinwand 
Greene Genovese & Gluck 
P.C.

Debtor's Attorney 13-22198-rdd 11/18/2013  $              297,990.00 

Ropes & Gray LLP Special Counsel 13-11298-lgb 10/10/2013  $              343,774.50 
Rosedale Mgmt. Other Professional 12-13141-smb 9/10/2013  $                16,000.00 
Rosen & Associates Debtor's Attorney 09-38420-cgm 12/11/2013  $              443,145.00 
Rosen Seymour Shapps 
Martin & Company, LLP

Accountant 11-10737-mg 7/23/2013  $                45,406.50 

Rosen, Avrum J. Trustee's Attorney 09-13032-mew 1/28/2013  $                   3,295.00 
Rosen, Avrum J. Debtor's Attorney 11-15126-reg 8/9/2013  $                   1,562.50 
Rosen, Avrum J. Debtor's Attorney 11-15126-reg 8/9/2013  $              267,497.75 
Rosen, Avrum J. Other Professional 10-13933-cgm 11/18/2013  $                72,482.50 
Rosenberg Fledman Smith 
LLP

Special Counsel 12-14405-jmp 4/19/2013  $                27,504.75 

Rosenberg Musso & 
Weiner, LLP.

Special Counsel 12-13852-mew 11/27/2013  $                21,577.00 

Rosman, CPA, Eli Accountant 00-15511-scc 3/7/2013  $                   5,220.38 
Rosman, CPA, Eli Accountant 02-12192-scc 1/3/2013  $                   5,265.50 
Rothschild Inc. Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              162,666.67 
Rothschild Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/17/2013  $              640,000.00 
Rothschild Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              640,000.00 
Rothschild Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              640,000.00 
Rothschild Inc. Other Professional 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $          1,670,000.00 
Rothschild Inc. Accountant 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $          7,375,000.00 
Rothschild Inc. Other Professional 11-13967-scc 11/7/2013  $          1,451,451.61 
Rothschild, Inc. Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              160,000.00 
Rothschild, Inc. Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              160,000.00 
Rothstein, Amy Mediator 12-09014-cgm 7/11/2013  $                   2,295.00 
Rubenstein Associates, 
Inc.

Consultant 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $                   9,730.13 
Rubenstein Associates, 
Inc

Consultant 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                   2,085.75 
Ruskin Moscou Faltischek Debtor's Attorney 09-10106-alg 6/11/2013  $              359,764.16 
Ruskin Moscou Faltischek, 
P C

Debtor's Attorney 11-12265-scc 12/11/2013  $                21,923.55 
Ruskin, Moscou, 
Faltischek, P.C.

Debtor's Attorney 11-12265-scc 4/1/2013  $                22,478.50 

Rust Consulting, Inc. Other Professional 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $                   1,182.00 
Ryan, LLC Consultant 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          3,198,083.67 
Ryan, LLC Consultant 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              544,132.78 
Sach Solicitors Special Counsel 09-14014-mew 9/18/2013  $                   7,557.46 
SAK Management 
Services, Inc.

Ombudsman Health 06-13050-smb 7/12/2013  $              204,702.50 

Salts, Devon Debtor's Attorney 11-35671-cgm 1/4/2013  $                   1,700.00 
Salvatore LaMonica Trustee Chapter 7 11-11371-shl 5/16/2013  $                   6,250.00 
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San Marino Business 
Partners LLC

Consultant 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              169,752.03 

San Marino Business 
Partners LLC

Consultant 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                28,014.40 
San Marino Business 
Partners LLC

Consultant 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $                14,781.60 
Sapir, Jeffrey L. Trustee's Attorney 08-23815-rdd 6/20/2013  $                   3,270.00 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 03-20318-rdd 1/10/2013  $                20,844.76 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 04-20352-rdd 10/15/2013  $                   4,621.91 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 06-22124-rdd 5/6/2013  $                   1,767.12 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 07-22484-rdd 4/23/2013  $                   2,586.23 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 08-23002-rdd 10/25/2013  $                      628.81 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 08-23815-rdd 6/20/2013  $                   6,054.13 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-22662-rdd 10/25/2013  $                   5,710.36 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-23251-rdd 7/23/2013  $                   2,090.30 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-23339-rdd 1/10/2013  $                      500.36 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-23435-rdd 11/26/2013  $                        95.18 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-24120-rdd 3/15/2013  $                      725.39 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-24214-rdd 1/11/2013  $                   2,004.64 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 09-24283-rdd 6/20/2013  $                   1,250.16 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-23261-rdd 10/25/2013  $                      375.81 
Sapir-7, Jeffrey L. Trustee Chapter 7 10-23476-rdd 10/25/2013  $                   6,875.79 
SCA Creque Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                   5,582.05 
SCA Creque Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                   4,472.04 
SCA Creque Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                22,472.06 
Scalise & Hamilton, LLP Special Counsel 12-13852-mew 11/27/2013  $                   2,720.00 
Schick & Associates LLC Special Counsel 08-01420-mg 10/1/2013  $                   9,102.50 
Schick & Associates LLC Trustee's Attorney 08-01420-mg 12/19/2013  $                15,930.00 
Schiff, Marshall S. Special Counsel 05-13634-alg 5/8/2013  $                44,055.00 
Schiltz & Schiltz Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                27,760.66 
Schiltz & Schiltz Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                53,023.98 
Schiltz & Schiltz Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                52,376.53 
Schneider, Bryan G. Special Counsel 11-36179-cgm 9/19/2013  $                14,049.08 
Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Debtor's Attorney 04-15739-dsj 2/27/2013  $              463,176.27 
Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Debtor's Attorney 04-15739-dsj 6/27/2013  $              425,386.80 
Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Debtor's Attorney 04-15739-dsj 10/29/2013  $          1,926,969.98 
Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-10268-reg 12/13/2013  $                                -   
Schwartz, Michael H. Debtor's Attorney 10-23916-rdd 6/20/2013  $                   2,361.00 
Schwartz, Michael H. Debtor's Attorney 11-23740-rdd 5/3/2013  $                10,000.00 
Schwartz, Michael H. Debtor's Attorney 12-23572-rdd 10/11/2013  $                   4,101.00 
Seabury Advisors LLC Other Professional 12-11343-reg 1/16/2013  $          1,085,680.05 
Seabury Advisors LLC Other Professional 12-11343-reg 4/17/2013  $          1,117,289.20 
Seabury Advisors LLC Other Professional 12-11343-reg 6/25/2013  $              430,000.00 
Seener & Seener Special Counsel 08-12451-jmp 2/7/2013  $                10,701.82 
Severson & Werson, PC Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $          1,023,244.54 
Severson & Werson, PC Debtor's Attorney 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              458,031.91 
Severson & Werson, PC Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              240,055.96 
Seyfarth Shaw LLP Special Counsel 09-10497-rdd 1/3/2013  $                10,575.60 
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Seyfarth Shaw LLP Special Counsel 09-10497-rdd 12/23/2013  $                13,726.00 
Seyfarth Shaw LLP Other Professional 12-10685-mg 3/18/2013  $                75,815.05 
Seyfarth Shaw LLP Other Professional 12-10685-mg 6/13/2013  $                32,460.40 
Seyfarth Shaw LLP Special Counsel 12-13774-smb 8/19/2013  $                32,829.63 
Shaev, David B. Debtor's Attorney 10-10494-alg 8/28/2013  $                   6,941.00 
Shaev, David B. Debtor's Attorney 11-12038-shl 11/25/2013  $                   8,047.56 
Shaev, David B. Debtor's Attorney 12-10287-jlg 3/13/2013  $                11,742.00 
Shaev, David B. Debtor's Attorney 12-10293-cgm 12/12/2013  $                12,000.00 
Shaev, David B. Debtor's Attorney 12-13952-alg 9/10/2013  $                   3,700.00 
Shafferman & Feldman 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 10-22385-rdd 2/1/2013  $                17,490.00 
Shafferman & Feldman 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-13523-smb 7/1/2013  $                   9,392.04 
Shafferman & Feldman 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-22798-rdd 3/25/2013  $                   8,070.00 
Shafferman & Feldman 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13019-reg 6/13/2013  $                   7,278.96 
Shearman & Sterling LLP Debtor's Attorney 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $              327,601.15 
Sheppard Mullin Richter 
& Hampton  LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              548,756.28 
Sheppard Mullin Richter 
& Hampton, LLP

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              111,240.52 
Sheppard Mullin Richter 
& Hampton  LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              575,101.00 
Sheppard Mullin Richter 
& Hampton, LLP

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              143,775.25 
Sheppard Mullin Richter 
& Hampton  LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              435,137.32 
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter 
& Hampton LLP

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              137,189.07 

Shook, Hardy & Bacon 
L.L.P.

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              267,615.75 

Shumejda, Esq., Jeffrey S. Special Counsel 11-22800-rdd 1/31/2013  $                26,845.36 
Sidley Austin LLP Debtor's Attorney 11-38111-cgm 9/3/2013  $        20,174,464.50 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 08-10022-rdd 10/4/2013  $                   6,272.94 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 08-11079-rdd 7/10/2013  $                64,854.20 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 08-12867-scc 6/4/2013  $                   7,463.66 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 09-10342-alg 4/10/2013  $                   4,200.00 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 09-15410-smb 12/5/2013  $                   6,111.60 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 10-10924-rg 6/7/2013  $                63,138.24 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 10-13647-smb 12/19/2013  $                45,267.35 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 11-14160-mg 4/18/2013  $                48,226.50 
Silverman, Kenneth Trustee Chapter 7 12-11719-smb 6/11/2013  $                   5,638.39 
Silverman, Kenneth P. Trustee Chapter 7 11-11637-reg 9/12/2013  $                   1,572.30 
Silverman, Kenneth P. Trustee Chapter 7 10-13177-smb 12/5/2013  $                   6,312.77 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-11079-rdd 5/6/2013  $              134,629.64 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-11079-rdd 12/18/2013  $              179,482.20 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-13035-lgb 11/20/2013  $              186,484.20 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $                53,572.50 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              269,917.85 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Special Counsel 12-12020-mg 12/26/2013  $              379,474.20 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13389-mew 5/31/2013  $                63,512.38 
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SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 06-22902-rdd 11/18/2013  $                11,656.50 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-10022-rdd 10/4/2013  $                17,182.80 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 08-12867-scc 6/4/2013  $                   7,385.50 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-10342-alg 4/10/2013  $                   5,401.25 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-11189-alg 5/8/2013  $                63,239.90 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-15410-smb 12/5/2013  $                   6,304.00 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-23268-rdd 11/7/2013  $                20,000.00 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-13177-smb 12/5/2013  $                   8,665.00 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-13647-smb 12/19/2013  $              119,632.50 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-22750-rdd 10/3/2013  $                15,000.00 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-24338-rdd 5/28/2013  $                38,701.50 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 11-11637-reg 9/12/2013  $                   5,710.58 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 11-36324-cgm 8/29/2013  $                13,500.00 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 12-11719-smb 6/11/2013  $                21,423.50 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13672-jlg 2/19/2013  $              130,033.61 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13672-jlg 9/19/2013  $              167,479.50 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-11390-jmp 10/29/2013  $                68,231.50 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-10924-rg 6/7/2013  $                41,325.90 
SilvermanAcampora LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-13672-jlg 7/31/2013  $              203,405.60 
Simpson Thacher & 
Bartlett LLP

Debtor's Attorney 08-13555-mg 6/10/2013  $                                -   
Singer, David H. Creditor's Attorney 12-11483-mg 10/28/2013  $                73,330.00 
Sitrick And Company Other Professional 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $                80,122.70 
Sitrick and Company Inc. Other Professional 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $                54,835.50 
Skadden Arps Slate 
Meagher & Flom LLP

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $          1,141,969.37 
Skadden, Arps, Slate 
Meagher & Flom LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $          4,468,933.60 
Skadden, Arps, Slate 
Meagher & Flom LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $          3,980,899.20 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, 
Meagher & Flom LLP

Other Professional 11-15059-mg 11/22/2013  $              247,038.90 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, 
Meagher & Flom LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $          3,851,236.00 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, 
Meagher & Flom LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $          1,117,233.40 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, 
Meagher & Flom LLP

Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              995,224.80 

SkyWorks Capital, LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $          1,371,884.80 
SkyWorks Capital, LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              345,933.20 
SkyWorks Capital, LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $                                -   
SkyWorks Capital, LLC Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $              342,971.20 
Slaughter and May Trustee's Attorney 11-02790-mg 5/29/2013  $          1,971,590.01 
Slaughter and May Trustee's Attorney 11-02790-mg 8/29/2013  $              953,455.50 
Slaughter and May Special Counsel 11-02790-mg 12/13/2013  $              143,229.96 
Smoak, Jill Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/1/2013  $                                -   
SNR Denton US LLP Special Counsel 08-13555-mg 7/9/2013  $                   7,137.44 
SNR Denton US LLP Special Counsel 12-13346-alg 1/22/2013  $              637,064.80 
Sobo & Sobo, LLP Special Counsel 11-38515-cgm 5/2/2013  $                16,588.36 
Solomon, Moshie Trustee's Attorney 06-10468-rdd 11/26/2013  $                   3,520.00 
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Sontag, Albert Other Professional 12-20000-rdd 6/20/2013  $              117,792.03 
Sontag, Albert Other Professional 12-20000-rdd 8/23/2013  $              117,792.03 
Sorokor - Agmon Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $              420,913.16 
Sorokor - Agmon Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $              318,709.00 
Sorokor - Agmon Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $              150,361.95 
Squire Sanders & 
Dempsey LLP

Special Counsel 08-14803-smb 11/22/2013  $                31,928.46 

Squire Sanders (US) LLP Special Counsel 12-13040-mg 12/30/2013  $                61,451.00 
Squire Sanders (US) LLP Special Counsel 11-10219-mew 12/23/2013  $              460,379.20 
Squire Sanders (US) LLP Trustee's Attorney 12-14815-alg 5/8/2013  $                26,800.00 
Squire Sanders (US) LLP Debtor's Attorney 13-22094-rdd 9/19/2013  $          1,087,259.35 
SSG Advisors, LLC Other Professional 12-13774-smb 3/4/2013  $              192,000.00 
SSG Advisors, LLC Other Professional 12-13774-smb 8/19/2013  $              435,000.00 
SSG Advisors, LLC Special Counsel 12-13810-mg 12/5/2013  $              250,000.00 
Starr & Starr PLLC Special Counsel 08-15051-dsj 1/28/2013  $                27,890.00 
Starr & Starr PLLC Special Counsel 08-15051-dsj 6/4/2013  $                15,140.00 
Starr & Starr PLLC Special Counsel 08-15051-dsj 9/25/2013  $                13,200.00 
Starr & Starr PLLC Debtor's Attorney 13-11758-scc 12/13/2013  $                   4,625.76 
Statutory Creditors  
Committee of MF Global 

Other Professional 11-15059-mg 11/1/2013  $                                -   
Stern, Richard Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                82,264.00 
Stern, Richard Other Professional 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                   7,654.00 
Stevens & Lee, P.C. Accountant 03-20318-rdd 1/10/2013  $                25,935.48 
Stevens & Lee, P.C. Debtor's Attorney 12-12356-scc 7/3/2013  $              915,301.90 
Stevens, David L. Debtor's Attorney 13-10716-jlg 10/29/2013  $                   2,345.00 
Stewart McKelvey Other Professional 11-22820-rdd 10/31/2013  $                14,138.00 
Stinson Morrison Hecker 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-22052-rdd 3/22/2013  $              123,201.90 

Stinson Morrison Hecker 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-22052-rdd 8/6/2013  $              105,280.20 
Stinson Morrison Hecker 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-22052-rdd 11/25/2013  $              231,928.80 
Stolz & Griffith, LLC Accountant 12-22304-rdd 10/2/2013  $                22,098.44 
Storch Amini & Munves 
PC

Special Counsel 04-16920-rdd 7/10/2013  $              449,173.81 
Storch Amini & Munves, 
PC

Debtor's Attorney 01-42217-mkv 12/18/2013  $          7,430,831.21 

Stroock & Stroock & 
Lavan LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 1/22/2013  $              737,805.60 

Stroock & Stroock & 
Lavan LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $          1,585,141.60 

Stroock & Stroock & 
Lavan LLP

Creditor Comm. Aty 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $          1,500,329.50 

Stroock & Stroock & 
Lavan LLP

Creditor's Attorney 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $          1,477,295.50 

Stuart Maue Consultant 11-15463-shl 5/24/2013  $              313,443.75 
Stubbs, Alderton & 
Markiles, LLP

Special Counsel 12-12553-jmp 6/27/2013  $                45,058.50 

Subin Associates LLP. Special Counsel 10-12938-jlg 12/4/2013  $                   7,298.89 
Subin Associates, LLP Special Counsel 09-13756-jmp 3/6/2013  $                19,329.14 
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Sullivan & Cromwell LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $        10,740,064.80 
Sullivan & Cromwell LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $        18,835,502.40 
Sullivan & Cromwell LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $          9,862,970.00 
Sullivan Realty Associates Other Professional 12-36243-cgm 7/25/2013  $                   1,250.00 
Sweeney, Jeffrey Other Professional 12-10685-mg 4/12/2013  $                61,009.73 
Sweligson,Rothman & 
Rothman

Special Counsel 12-14526-smb 9/3/2013  $                27,265.00 

Tannenbaum Helpern 
Syracuse & Hirschritt LLP

Special Counsel 12-22304-rdd 10/2/2013  $                27,495.00 

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 12-11903-mg 7/29/2013  $                   3,250.00 

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 12-14335-alg 11/27/2013  $                   5,435.68 

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 13-10068-mg 12/18/2013  $                   3,000.00 

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 10-16722-scc 12/20/2013  $              141,669.00 

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin, 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 09-38420-cgm 12/11/2013  $              586,281.00 

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin, 
LLP

Trustee's Attorney 12-10325-shl 8/13/2013  $                   7,000.00 

Taylor Wessing Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $          3,403,857.72 
Taylor Wessing Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $          4,660,711.12 
Taylor Wessing Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $          2,887,210.15 
Tese & Milner Trustee's Attorney 05-18317-reg 4/3/2013  $                   5,839.69 
Tese & Milner Trustee's Attorney 06-12867-mg 2/14/2013  $                   6,195.04 
Tese & Milner Trustee's Attorney 09-13900-jmp 2/27/2013  $                   7,788.61 
Tese & Milner Trustee's Attorney 09-14792-cgm 11/19/2013  $                24,616.52 
Tese & Milner Trustee's Attorney 11-15121-smb 6/4/2013  $              227,341.20 
Tese-Milner, Angela Trustee Chapter 7 11-15121-smb 6/4/2013  $                                -   
Tese-Milner, Angela Trustee Chapter 7 10-13037-smb 12/19/2013  $                   1,666.78 
Tese-Milner, Angela Trustee Chapter 7 11-15191-scc 12/12/2013  $                   1,476.62 
Tese-Milner, Angela G. Trustee Chapter 7 05-18317-reg 4/3/2013  $                   3,128.48 
Tese-Milner, Angela G. Trustee Chapter 7 08-13919-mg 4/22/2013  $                13,878.00 
Tese-Milner, Angela G. Trustee Chapter 7 09-11228-rg 11/18/2013  $                16,066.96 
Tese-Milner, Angela G. Trustee Chapter 7 09-13900-jmp 2/27/2013  $                   1,497.63 
Tese-Milner, Angela G. Trustee Chapter 7 09-14792-cgm 11/19/2013  $                10,364.15 
The Boston Consulting 
Group, Inc.

Consultant 11-15463-shl 2/13/2013  $          7,850,000.00 

The Brattle Group, Inc. Consultant 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $                49,233.65 
The Corcoran Group Other Professional 07-11270-reg 5/21/2013  $                   7,986.11 
The Corcoran Group Other Professional 10-16732-scc 11/8/2013  $              165,000.00 
The Law Firm of Tese & 
Milner

Trustee's Attorney 08-13919-mg 4/22/2013  $              174,710.00 
The Law Firm of Tese & 
Milner

Trustee's Attorney 09-11228-rg 11/18/2013  $                85,604.50 
The Law Office of Avrum 
J. Rosen, PPLC

Debtor's Attorney 12-14526-smb 9/3/2013  $                56,882.50 

https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?223889
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?223889
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?223889
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?228424
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?224994
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?234003
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?224632
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?228054
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?233547
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?235605
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?208278
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?189102
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?224131
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?174497
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?174497
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?174497
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?134282
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?152986
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?181976
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?183803
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?221535
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?221535
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?198553
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?221705
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?134282
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?172159
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?177431
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?181976
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?183803
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?222340
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?205474
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?156655
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?208309
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?172159
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?177431
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?234003


The Law Offices of Evan 
W. Kohn

Special Counsel 09-16895-smb 4/30/2013  $                19,856.05 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L  Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 09-15478-jlg 12/11/2013  $              121,033.60 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 08-14232-jlg 12/3/2013  $                   2,174.60 

The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Other Professional 08-14803-smb 11/22/2013  $                13,059.60 

The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 09-11277-scc 3/28/2013  $                   3,099.58 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L  Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 10-15124-shl 2/21/2013  $                   1,000.00 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 10-16728-jmp 6/7/2013  $                   3,933.44 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L  Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 12-10732-scc 5/2/2013  $                   1,500.00 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 09-13102-jmp 2/28/2013  $                   4,992.50 

The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 10-11475-scc 2/27/2013  $                      800.00 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L  Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 10-14608-reg 5/2/2013  $                   7,923.53 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 11-13135-mg 1/8/2013  $                   2,000.00 

The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 11-13540-smb 2/15/2013  $                   1,000.00 

The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee Chapter 9/11 03-13627-jlg 4/4/2013  $                   6,428.64 

The Law Offices of Robert 
L. Geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 10-12063-cgm 3/27/2013  $                   4,293.28 
The Law Offices of Robert 
L  Geltzer

Trustee Chapter 7 10-16289-reg 6/17/2013  $                   6,252.27 
the law offices of robert 
l.geltzer

Trustee's Attorney 00-10722-scc 2/27/2013  $                   5,462.00 

The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors of 
Headlee Management 
Corp., et al.,

Creditor Comm. Aty 09-38420-cgm 12/11/2013  $                50,509.25 

The Segal Company Other Professional 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $                88,778.55 
The Segal Company Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $                22,194.64 
The Segal Company Other Professional 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $                41,288.89 
The Segal Company Other Professional 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              173,229.68 
The Segal Company Consultant 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                32,171.40 
The Segal Company Consultant 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                37,256.30 
Thierhoff Muller & Other Professional 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $              268,659.08 
Thierhoff Muller & Special Counsel 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $                                -   
Thierhoff Muller & Other Professional 12-12321-mg 3/22/2013  $              216,038.55 
Timothy S. Cory and 
Associates

Special Counsel 08-10022-rdd 10/4/2013  $                   2,915.00 

Tirelli, Linda M. Debtor's Attorney 12-13213-reg 3/12/2013  $                   9,750.00 
Tirone, Anthony R. Special Counsel 09-38147-cgm 5/9/2013  $                99,160.68 
Togut, Albert Trustee Chapter 7 07-11569-mg 5/23/2013  $                32,664.90 
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Togut, Albert Trustee Chapter 7 09-14994-mg 12/13/2013  $              215,246.37 
Togut, Albert Trustee Chapter 7 10-10436-shl 12/10/2013  $                18,687.16 
Togut, Albert Trustee Chapter 7 10-11319-cgm 7/19/2013  $          1,888,889.12 
Togut, Albert Trustee Chapter 11 03-15522-scc 7/3/2013  $              199,768.00 
Togut, Albert Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 2/27/2013  $                   6,311.25 
Togut, Albert Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 10/2/2013  $              109,961.60 
Togut, Albert Trustee Chapter 7 09-13927-alg 12/4/2013  $                17,509.47 
Togut, Albert Trustee Chapter 7 10-14507-smb 8/27/2013  $                   5,964.37 
Togut, Albert Trustee Chapter 7 11-10441-shl 12/10/2013  $                   5,771.54 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 2/27/2013  $                10,002.60 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 6/27/2013  $                36,089.10 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Other Professional 04-15739-dsj 10/29/2013  $              347,209.30 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 07-11569-mg 5/23/2013  $              380,207.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-13927-alg 12/4/2013  $                   5,725.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-14994-mg 12/13/2013  $          1,975,715.50 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-10436-shl 12/10/2013  $                67,804.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-14653-scc 4/22/2013  $              647,068.67 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-10372-shl 5/31/2013  $                   6,143.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 11-10441-shl 12/10/2013  $                   7,028.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15463-shl 3/22/2013  $              363,621.83 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $              166,213.38 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15463-shl 7/10/2013  $              568,613.20 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Special Counsel 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $              142,153.30 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $              413,311.20 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-14507-smb 8/27/2013  $                16,049.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 03-15522-scc 7/3/2013  $          1,484,422.50 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Trustee's Attorney 10-11319-cgm 10/17/2013  $          3,471,662.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Debtor's Attorney 10-16098-shl 10/1/2013  $              264,798.50 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10685-mg 3/18/2013  $              960,215.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-10685-mg 6/13/2013  $              884,617.25 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11732-jlg 3/27/2013  $                68,751.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12321-mg 6/21/2013  $          5,028,326.23 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-12321-mg 2/1/2013  $          3,678,821.90 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP Other Professional 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $                90,905.46 
Togut, Segal & Segal, LLP Debtor's Attorney 01-42217-mkv 12/18/2013  $                17,309.50 
Togut, Segal & Segal, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 5/31/2013  $              100,373.60 
Togut, Segal & Segal, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                52,957.00 
Togut, Segal & Segal, LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 12-10202-mew 12/3/2013  $                95,930.50 
Togut,Segal & Segal LLP Debtor's Attorney 12-11732-jlg 8/13/2013  $                23,420.25 
Towers Watson Delaware 
Inc.

Consultant 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              120,602.51 
Towers Watson Delaware 
Inc

Consultant 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $                   6,577.29 
Triay Stagnetto Neish Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                48,771.28 
Triay Stagnetto Neish Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                79,985.63 
Triay Stagnetto Neish Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                25,594.82 
Trott & Duncan Limited Debtor's Attorney 12-12796-mkv 10/8/2013  $                49,634.00 
Troutman Sanders LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 4/29/2013  $              446,175.00 
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Troutman Sanders LLP Other Professional 12-12020-mg 9/25/2013  $              297,406.80 
Troutman Sanders LLP Special Counsel 99-10425-smb 7/3/2013  $              398,132.34 
Troutman Sanders LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-12512-pb 12/20/2013  $              730,420.08 
Troutman Sanders LLP Special Counsel 11-10219-mew 12/30/2013  $                81,419.25 
Troutman Sanders LLP Trustee's Attorney 11-14395-mkv 11/7/2013  $              468,375.00 
Trowers & Hamilins Debtor's Attorney 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $                97,810.71 
Trowers & Hamilins Debtor's Attorney 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $              104,165.36 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 07-22103-rdd 10/18/2013  $                   6,558.67 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 07-23230-rdd 9/12/2013  $                   4,955.15 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 08-22002-rdd 5/6/2013  $                26,751.07 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 08-23460-rdd 9/17/2013  $                   3,253.59 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 08-35238-cgm 2/4/2013  $                   5,250.32 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 09-22553-rdd 5/28/2013  $                   1,049.91 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 09-22557-rdd 5/23/2013  $                28,006.04 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 09-23005-rdd 5/6/2013  $                   2,253.07 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 09-24175-rdd 10/28/2013  $                   6,697.96 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 10-22386-rdd 5/6/2013  $                   1,705.81 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 10-23355-rdd 5/28/2013  $                   4,641.19 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 10-23560-rdd 5/6/2013  $                   7,875.00 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 10-24465-rdd 11/18/2013  $                   5,294.53 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 10-37132-cgm 7/11/2013  $                   2,250.14 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 11 11-23103-rdd 8/20/2013  $                19,218.48 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 11-23735-rdd 6/4/2013  $                17,473.51 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 11-36513-cgm 7/11/2013  $                   1,250.01 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 11-36551-cgm 9/29/2013  $                   3,500.14 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 11-36597-cgm 11/14/2013  $                   4,144.40 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 12-36916-cgm 11/21/2013  $                      971.08 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 08-13934-scc 4/11/2013  $                                -   
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 08-13934-scc 4/12/2013  $                      728.78 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 11 08-13934-scc 4/12/2013  $                   5,378.08 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 08-13934-scc 4/12/2013  $                   4,594.99 
Tulis, Mark S. Trustee Chapter 7 08-13934-scc 4/18/2013  $                   9,917.30 
UGGC & Associes Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                72,984.90 
UGGC & Associes Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $              140,650.00 
UGGC & Associes Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $              136,315.01 
UHY Advisors NY, Inc. and 
UHY LLP

Accountant 12-13810-mg 4/30/2013  $                52,237.00 
UHY Advisors NY, Inc. and 
UHY LLP

Accountant 12-13810-mg 12/5/2013  $                54,540.00 

United States Trustee Other Professional 10-10596-reg 3/6/2013  $                                -   
Vandenberg & Feliu LLP Creditor Comm. Aty 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $                62,637.50 
Venable, LLP Special Counsel 12-22052-rdd 3/22/2013  $                55,960.65 
Venable, LLP Special Counsel 12-22052-rdd 8/6/2013  $                12,202.20 
Venable, LLP Special Counsel 12-22052-rdd 11/25/2013  $                   4,646.00 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & 
Katz

Special Counsel 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $                72,825.25 

Waldner, William W. Debtor's Attorney 11-12543-jlg 9/25/2013  $                   1,470.00 
Waldner, William W. Debtor's Attorney 12-11739-cgm 8/8/2013  $                      996.00 
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Walkers Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11076-shl 5/23/2013  $              163,139.00 
Walkers Creditor Comm. Aty 12-11076-shl 10/31/2013  $              403,357.50 
Wall Enterprises Consultant 11-22820-rdd 1/18/2013  $                   4,750.00 
Wall Enterprises Consultant 11-22820-rdd 10/31/2013  $                   3,472.00 
Wasserman Grubin & 
Rogers LLP

Special Counsel 09-23665-rdd 11/13/2013  $              117,883.50 

Wattoff (+), Mathew Paul Debtor's Attorney 10-36833-cgm 11/13/2013  $                   1,350.00 
Wattoff (+), Mathew Paul Debtor's Attorney 11-37795-cgm 10/15/2013  $                   5,400.00 
Weathers, Wendy Marie Creditor's Attorney 11-23708-rdd 11/13/2013  $                16,171.00 
Weil Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 3/27/2013  $          2,956,795.19 

Weil Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-15463-shl 6/17/2013  $        13,371,841.70 

Weil Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-15463-shl 7/9/2013  $        15,553,111.61 
Weil Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Other Professional 11-15463-shl 10/30/2013  $          3,888,277.91 
Weil Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-15463-shl 11/5/2013  $          9,218,267.14 

Weil Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-10238-scc 5/7/2013  $          1,103,016.00 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13312-mg 2/27/2013  $          1,500,642.50 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13312-mg 6/28/2013  $                64,256.25 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-22233-rdd 10/30/2013  $          3,280,314.00 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-22233-rdd 12/20/2013  $                25,893.50 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 11-15463-shl 6/28/2013  $          3,342,960.43 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges, 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 10-14997-cgm 7/17/2013  $          1,582,278.75 

Weinberg, Gross & 
Pergament LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-22304-rdd 10/2/2013  $                49,130.75 

Weinberg, Gross & 
Pergament LLP

Debtor's Attorney 13-11171-alg 9/16/2013  $                22,561.26 

WeiserMazars, LLP Other Professional 12-12796-mkv 10/8/2013  $                41,333.60 
Welby, Brady & 
Greenblatt, LLP

Special Counsel 07-22707-rdd 6/20/2013  $              234,576.50 

Werder Vigano Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $                11,878.69 
Werder Vigano Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $                   4,633.82 
Werder Vigano Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                   4,560.92 
White & Case LLP Special Counsel 12-11873-smb 4/30/2013  $                75,195.82 
Whyte Hirschboeck 
Dudek S.C.

Special Counsel 10-15973-scc 8/14/2013  $                58,386.10 

Wildstein, Steven Special Counsel 13-35457-cgm 9/19/2013  $                40,484.09 
Wilk Auslander LLP Trustee's Attorney 09-10492-rg 4/15/2013  $              475,709.83 
Wilk Auslander LLP Special Counsel 04-15739-dsj 6/27/2013  $              147,489.35 

https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?225965
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?225965
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?214034
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?214034
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?185200
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?199062
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?220503
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?219039
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?222340
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?222340
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?222340
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?222340
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?222340
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?235999
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?231124
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?231124
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?236690
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?236690
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?222340
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?202947
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?224632
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?238366
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?230030
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?158876
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?174497
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?174497
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?174497
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?227989
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?205474
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?237108
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?175907
https://nysb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?110160


William Blair & Company, 
L.L.C.

Other Professional 12-14300-mew 4/26/2013  $          2,483,092.13 

Williams & Connolly LLP Special Counsel 12-13346-alg 1/22/2013  $                49,634.80 
Williams & Connolly LLP Special Counsel 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $              118,766.40 
Williams & Connolly LLP Special Counsel 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $              260,057.00 
Williams & Connolly LLP Special Counsel 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $                   9,775.50 
Williams, Barristers & 
Attorneys

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 6/5/2013  $              202,250.84 
Williams, Barristers & 
Attorneys

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 10/17/2013  $              127,535.27 
Williams, Barristers & 
Attorneys

Special Counsel 08-01789-cgm 12/17/2013  $                80,975.54 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13346-alg 1/22/2013  $          1,823,088.00 

Willkie Farr & Gallagher 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13346-alg 5/10/2013  $          2,215,538.40 

Willkie Farr & Gallagher 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $          2,606,108.00 

Willkie Farr & Gallagher 
LLP

Debtor's Attorney 12-13346-alg 12/12/2013  $          1,485,610.50 

Willkie Farr & Gallagher 
LLP
